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BLOOMSBURG BY THE NUMBERS

315 Winning Percentage

1 PSAC Tournament Appearances
3 PSAC All-Conference Selections
3 Varsity Seasons

28 Wins

89 Matches Played
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COACHING HISTORY

Overall
Year Coach W L Pct.
2018 Dan Kreiger 6 22 0214
2019 Dan Kreiger 10 22 0.263
2020 No season due to COVID-19
2021 Dan Kreiger 12 17 0414
2022 Dan Kreiger 6 21 0.222
2023 Dan Kreiger 9 18 0.333
Total 43 100 0.301
PSAC
Year Coach W L Pct.
2018 Dan Kreiger 2 16 0.111
2019 Dan Kreiger 5 14 0.263
2020 No season due to COVID-19
2021 Dan Kreiger 6 8 0429
2022 Dan Kreiger 4 10 0.286
2023 Dan Kreiger 5 9 0.357
Total 22 57 0.278

Overall
Coach Years W L Pct.
Dan Kreiger 2018-2023 43 100 0.301
Total 2018-pres. 43 100 0.301
In the PSAC
Coach Years W L Pct.
Dan Kreiger 2018-2023 22 57 0.278
Total 2018-pres. 22 57 0.278
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HONORS AND AWARDS

PSAC Honors

All-Conference Selections

2019 Alyssa Cianciulli (Sr.) ..o PSAC East Second Team

2021 Alyssa Cianciulli (G.) ..o PSAC East First Team

2021 Alyssa Cianciulli (G.).. ..PSAC East Defensive Player of the Year

2021 Sydney Buell (Sr.) ..o PSAC East Second Team

2022 Liz BoOpp (I PSAC EAST Second Team
AVCA Honors

2019 Alyssa Cianciulli (Sr.) ..o AVCA All Atlantic Honoree

2021 Alyssa Cianciulli (Gr.) ......ccoooovieine AVCA All-Atlantic Region Team
D2CCA Honors

2019 Alyssa Cianciulli (Sr.) ..o D2CCA All-Region Second Team

2021 Alyssa Cianciulli (Gr.) ... D2CCA All-Region Second Team

Academic Honors

PSAC Scholar-Athlete Selections

2019 Alora Conrad, Meghan Gehr,
Sarah Gomish, Kate Lindholm, Riley McSorley, Jordann Seasock, Ava
Stasen, Emma Van Arsdale, Hannah White, Ashley Wilkins

2020 Ashley Adams, Julia Burcin,
Meghan Gehr, Rachel Hutchinson, Brooke Kratzer, Kate Lindholm, Mia
Nicholes, Taylor Nickum, Olivia Pagano, Molly Prior, Bryn Stek, Hannah
White, Ashley Wilkins, Michele Wince
2021 Elizabeth Bopp, Sydney
Buell, Julia Burcin, Noelle Chavey, Jenna Dubosky, Aydan Espinal,
Meghan Gehr, Rachel Hutchinson, Emily Jackson, Brooke Kratzer, Mia
Nicholes, Alexis Nyquist, Olivia Pagano, Alexa Shorts, Bryn Stek, Hannah
White, Michele Wince

2022 oo Elizabeth Bopp, Syd-

ney Buell, Julia Burcin, Noelle Chavey, Kerri Dolack , Jenna Dubosky,
Meghan Gehr, Rachel Hutchinson, Emily Jackson, Brooke Kratzer, Sarah
Mace, Mary Kathryn Mooney, Mia Nicholes, Alexa Shorts, Bryn Stek,
Maura Uschock, Hannah White, Michele Wince

2023 Emma Antigua , Elizabeth
Bopp, Sydney Buell, Julia Burcin, Erin Clark, Jenna Dubosky, Aydan
Espinal, Emily Jackson, Marlee Johnson, Brooke Kratzer, Sarah Mace,
Livia Moore, Grace Rinehimer, Allison Saalfrank, Alexa Shorts, Bryn Stek,
Maura Uschock

2024 1. Emma Antigua ,Elizabeth
Bopp, Erin Clark, Emily Gustie, Amber Hall, Julia Holmes, Emily Jackson,
Marlee Johnson, Livia Moore, Grace Rinehimer, Allison Saalfrank, Han-
nah Swank, Maura Uschock, Sophie Wales, Shayna Warfel

College Sports Communicators Selections

2022 LiZ BOPP woioieiieiceeeeeeeeeeeee e CSC Academic All-District
2022 Emily Jackson. ...CSC Academic All-District
2022 Maura UshoCK ... CSC Academic All-District
2023 LiZ BOPP wovoveiieiceeeeee e CSC Academic All-District
2023 Emily Jackson ...CSC Academic All-District
2023 Jenna DUbOSKY ... CSC Academic All-District

AVCA/USMC Team Academic Honor

2018-19 s Team Award
2019-20.. .. Team Award
202021 e Team Award
202122 oo Team Award
2022723 s Team Award
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ALL-TIME ROSTER

-AAA-
Ashley Adams .......cccceirciiiciiice 2019
Elise Adelman.........ccccoooooiiiii 2023
Autumn Altland ...l 2018-19
Emma Antigua........cccooeiinn 2022-2023
Emma Van Arsdale ... 2018
Hannah Au ... 2023
-BBB-
LiZ BOPP..ovoveeiiiciceee 2021-2023
Sydney Buell.......cccooveiinne 2018-19,21,22
Julia Burcin........cccoooiiil 2019,21,22
Dollie Byrd ..o 2022-2023
-CCcC-
Noelle Chavey......ccocovviennns 2018-19,21
Alyssa Cianciulli........cocoeerinns 2018-19,21
Erin Clark.....ccooooiiiie 2022-2023
Alora Conrad ........ccooveeiiiiiiiie 2018
-DDD-
Sara Dickerson ..., 2018
Kerri Dolack ........cccccooiiiins 2018-19,21
Jenna Dubosky 2021-203
Aydan Espinal..........cce 2021-2023
-FFF-
EmmaFord.......coooooii 2018
-GGG-
Meghan Gehr .......ccccccooviiiae 2018-19,21
Grace Giza.....ccocoveeeiieie 2018-19,21
Sarah Gomish......cc.ocoociiiiiii 2018
Emily Gustie. ... 2023
-HHH-
Alynna Haggadone..........ccccoccovveine. 2023
AmberHall.............oooo 2023
Julia Holmes......cccooovio 2023
Rachel Hutchinson ............c............ 2019,21
-JJJ-

Emily Jackson ... 2021-2023
Marlee Johnson.........c.ccccccee... 2022-2023
-KKK-

Brianne Keane ... 2018
Brooke Kratzer ..o 2019,21,22
-LLL-

Kate Lindholm ...l 2018-19
-MMM-

Sarah Mace ........cccoceeieee 2019,21,22
Katie McGonigal ... 2018
Sarah Miller ..., 2023
Tayla Miller ... 2022-2023
Mary Kate Mooney.................... 2018-19,21
Livia Moore .......cooveeiieie 2021-23
Vendela Moyer ..., 2023
-NNN-

Mia Nicholes.........c.cccccoooii 2018-19,21
Bailee Nitterhouse..........c.ccccooei 2018

Lex Nyquist

Leslie O'Malley .......coovevoviiiiiiecns 2018
Riley O'Malley

Olivia Pagano
Leslie Pamer ...
Molly Prior.......ccoiiciiie

Aubrey Pupa ...
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-RRR-

Grace Rinehimer............c.......... 2022-2023
Hannah Robson........................ 2022-2023
-SSS-

Allison Saalfrank........................ 2022-2023
Alexa Shorts.......ccoocoovieiii 2021-2022
Bryn Stek ..o 2018-19,21,22
Gretchen Stenger.........ococoevcveienn 2018
Sarah Stoltzfus ..o 2019
Hannah Swank ... 2023
-UUU-

Maura Uschock. ... 2021-2023
-Wwww-

Sophie Wales ..o 2023
Shayna Warfel ... 2019,21,22,23
Hannah White ............................ 2018-19,21
Ashley WilKiNs.........cccooiiiiiiin 2018-19
Michele Wince ........ccccoccoee. 2018-19,21
Lydia Worthing ... 2023



INDIVIDUAL MATCH RECORDS

s TOTALBLOCKS
- KILLS 4 Bryn Stek Slippery Rock 10/5/19 1. 9 Mia Nicholes Shepherd 10/16/21
1. 28 Sarah Gomish vs West Va. Wesleyan ~ 9/8/18 .
5 24 Sorah Gomish Lock H 10/30/18 4 Bryn Stek vs Fairmont St. 9/6/19 2. 8 Liz Bopp Millersville 10/01/21
: aran omis at Lock Haven 4 AlyssaCianciuli  at West Chester 10/30/21 8 Grace Giza Shepherd 10/16/21
320 Sydney Buell vs Felician 9/6/19 4 Emma Van Arsdale Chestnut Hill 9/4/18 8 Grace Giza at Millersville 10/29/21
4. 18 Sydney Buell at KUt_Ztlown 10/9/21 4 Emma Van Arsdale at California (PA) 9/15/18 8 Mia Nicholes Slippery Rock 10/5/19
18 Mary Kate Mooney s Felician 9/14/19 4 Mary Kate Mooney vs West Liberty 9/10/21 8 Mia Nicholes vs Edinboro 9/11/21
18 Sarah Gomish Mercyhurst 10/26/18
21 Mary Kate M tShy herd 11/6/21 4 Mary Kate Mooney vs NDC 9/18/21 8 Mia Nicholes at Chestnut Hill ~ 10/19/2021
. ary Kate Mooney at Shepher:
: 4 Sydney Buell Kutztown 11519 L 8 7 Mia Nicholes at West Chester 10/30/21
8. 16 Sydney Buell Millersville 10/1/21 .
4 Sydney Buell vs Felician 9/14/19 7 Liz Bopp at Shepherd 11/06/21
9. 15 Grace Giza vs Davis & Elkins 9/20/19
15 Mary Kate Mooney vs Virginia Union 8/31/18
15 M Kate M Folici 0/6/19 7 Grace Giza at West Chester 10/30/21
ary fate Mooney vs Felician 1 54  AlyssaCianciulli  Slippery Rock 10/5/19 7 Grace Giza at Shepherd 11/06/21
15 Mary Kate Mooney at California (PA) 9/15/18 2. 52 Alyssa Cianciulli vs West Va. Wesleyan ~ 9/8/18 7 Grace Giza Pitt-Johnstown 10/18/19
5 sarah Gom?Sh Kutztown _ 10/5/18 3. 46 Alyssa Cianciulli at East Stroudsburg 10/8/21 7 Grace Giza vs Felician 9/6/19
15 Sarah Gomish Chestnut Hil 948 N 4 44 AlyssaCianciulli  vs Felician 9/6/19 7 Julia Burcin at Post 0/15/19
15 Sarah Gomish at California (PA) OMSB N 5 41 AyssaCianciuli  Millersville 10/1/21 7 Mia Nicholes at East Stroudsburg  10/8/21
15 ShaynaWarfel  vsNDC o/g/21 41 Alyssa Cianciulli  at Chestnut Hil 10/19/21 7 MiaNicholes at Kutztown 10/9/21
ATTACK ATTEMPTS 7. 40 Alyssa Cianciulli at California (PA) 9/15/18 7 Mia Nicholes Shippensburg 10/15/21
i o Ml gl POINTS |
184 SarahGomish  atLock Haven 10/30718 N g 36 alyssa Cianciulli  at Lock Haven 10/30/18 POINTS
2. 68 Sarah Gomish vs West Va. Wesleyan ~ 9/8/18 R .
5 64 Sarah Gomish Mercyhurst v 10/26/18 36 Alyssa Cianciulli  vs Felician 9/14/19 1. 28.0 Sarah Gomish vs West Va. Wesleyan ~ 9/8/18
: aran tomis vs Mercyhurs 36 AlyssaCianciulli  at Millersville 9/29/18 | 2. 275 Sarah Gomish at Lock Haven 10/30/18
4. 63 Mary Kate Mooney vsSlippery Rock 10/5/19 3 240 Syd Buell Felici 0/6/19
. 24, ney Bue vs Felician
5. 61  Sydney Buell at Chestnut Hill  10/19/2021 SOLO BLOCKS yaney
. i 4. 20.5 Mary Kate Mooney at Lock Haven 10/30/18
61 Sarah Gomish at California (PA) 9/15/18 . )
2 57 Mary Kate M  California (PA) 101119 1 4 Liz Bopp at Wheeling 9/17/21 5. 19.5 Sarah Gomish Mercyhurst 10/26/18
’ ary Rate Mooney - at Lalifornia 3 Mia Nicholes at East Stroudsburg 10/8/21 6. 19.0 Sydney Buell at Kutztown 10/9/21
8. 56 Sydney Buell at East Stroudsbur 10/8/21 )
o 54 My Ky o Felic E o/6/19 3.3 Grace Giza Lock Haven 9/24/21 | 7. 185 Mia Nicholes at East Stroudsburg ~ 10/8/21
. ary Kate Mooney vs Felician ) )
1053 M 4 Kate M y Millersvil 10/1/21 3 Grace Giza at Millersville 10/29/21 8. 18.0 Mary Kate Mooney vs Felician 9/14/19
. ary Kate Mooney vs Millersville
Y Y 3 Grace Giza at East Stroudsburg ~ 11/16/21 18.0 Mary Kate Mooney at Shepherd 11/06/21
3 Grace Giza Pitt-Johnstown 10/18/19 180 Sydney Buell Kutztown 11/15/19
ATTACK PERCENTAGE (20 attemprs) : yaney
3 Grace Giza vs Felician 9/6/19
8. 2 Sydney Buell West Chester 10/2/21 KILLS (3 SETS)
1. 524 Grace Giza vs Fairmont St. 9/6/21 )
) . 2 Grace Giza at East Stroudsburg ~ 10/8/21 Y 1 15  Grace Giza vs Davis & Elkins 9/20/19
2. .500 Sarah Gomish vs Virginia Union 8/31/20 > Grace Giza Pitt-Johnstown 11/2/2018 15 Sarah Gomish Kutztown 10/5/18
3. 476 Grace Giza at W. Va. Wesleyan 9/21/21
) Y 2 Grace Giza Kutztown 11/15/2019 15 Sarah Gomish Chestnut Hill 9/4/18
4. A58 Grace Giza vs Frostburg St. 9/11/21 )
5. 440 GraceGi So Conn. St o141 2 Grace Giza Kutztown 10/5/2018 | 4. 14  Sydney Buell vs Fairmont St. 9/17/21
C race Giza Vs >o. Lonn. >t 2 Grace Giza at Seaton Hill 10/12/2019 14 Sarah Gomish Shippensburg 11/3/18
6. 429 Sydney Buell at Wheeling 9/17/21
2 a4 Mia Nichol  East Stroudsb 10/8/21 2 Grace Giza at UpJ 10/13/2018 14 Sarah Gomish vs Adelphi 9/1/18
A ia Nicholes at East Stroudsbur: .
) ) 9 2 Grace Giza Meryhurst 10/26/2018 14 Sarah Gomish vs Notre Dame (OH) ~ 9/7/18
8. 400 Julia Burcin vs Alderson Broaddus 9/20/19 .
o 2 Grace Giza Felician 9/14/2019 | 8. 13 Sydney Buell at Wheeling 9/17/21
9. .381 Mia Nicholes Kutztown 11/15/21 .
[ G  Ashiang o/7/19 2 Grace Giza Saint Anselm 9/15/2019 13 Sydney Buell Shippensburg 10/15/21
- race flza atAshian 2 Julia Burcin at West Chester ~ 11/2/2019 13 Sarah Gomish vs Southern N.H. 9/7/18
2 Julia Burcin Felician 9/14/2019 i i
ASSISTS 13 Sarah Gomish Indiana (PA) 9/21/18
2 Mary Mooney Notre Dame (OH) ~ 9/7/2019 13 Shayna Warfel at Wheeling 9/17/21
2 Molly Prior at Lock Haven 10/30/2018
1 53 Emma Van Arsdale vs West Va. Wesleyan ~ 9/8/18 > Mia Nicholes West Chester 10/2/21 KILLS (4 SETS)
2. 49 Bryn Stek at Lock Haven 10/30/18 N .
. 2 Mia Nicholes at Shippensburg 11/5/21 1. 28 Sarah Gomish vs West Va. Wesleyan ~ 9/8/18
3. 38 Emma Van Arsdale at California (PA) 9/15/18 o
4 37 € Van Arsdale Chestnut Hill o/4/18 2 Mia Nicholes at Shepherd 11/6/21 2. 18 Sarah Gomish Mercyhurst 10/26/18
. mma Van Arsdale estnut Hi -
. 2 Mia Nicholes East Stroudsburg 11/12/21 3. 15 Mary Kate Mooney vs Virginia Union 8/31/18
5 32 Bryn Stek Shippensburg 11/3/18 N
5 Avdan Espinal ¢ Chestut Hill 10/19/21 2 Mia Nicholes Kutztown 11/13/21 15 Mary Kate Mooney at California (PA) 9/15/18
an Espinal at Chestnut Hi .
_— Ey v P Aredal Notre Dame (OH)  9/7/18 2 Sarah Gomish atLock Haven  10/30/2018 15 Sarah Gomish at California (PA) 9/15/18
’ mma Van Arscate vs Notre Dame 2 Shayna Warfel at East Stroudsburg ~ 10/8/21 6. 14 Sydney Buell vs Felician 9/4/21
31 Emma Van Arsdale vs Southern N.H. 9/7/18
9 30 v Buell ¢ Kutzt 10/26/19 14 Sydney Buell vs Frostburg St. 9/11/21
. ney Bue at Kutztown
yeney ASSIST BLOC 14 Mary Kate Mooney at Southern N.H. 9/5/21
10. 29 Bryn Stek Mercyhurst 10/26/18
29 £ Van Arsdal ¢ Walsh 0/1/18 14 Sydney Buell vs Southern Conn. St. 9/14/19
mma Van Arsdale at Wals ) . .
18 Liz Bopp Millersville 10/01/21 10.13 Grace Giza vs Southern Conn. St.  9/14/19
SERVICE ACES 8 Mia Nicholes Slippery Rock 10/5/19 13 Sarah Gomish at Slippery Rock 10/19/18
L Mory Kate M Lock H 10/30/18 8 Mia Nicholes Shepherd 10/16/21 13 Sydney Buell Kutztown 11/15/19
' ary Kate Mooney at Lock Haven 8  MiaNicholes at Chestnut Hill  10/19/2021
2. 6 Alyssa Cianciulli Pitt-Johnstown 10/18/19 5 7 Mia Nicholes at West Chester 10/30/21 KILLS (5 SETS)
6 Emma Van Arsdale vs Virginia Union 8/31/18 .
4 s Svdney Buel o gt o521 7 Liz Bopp at Shepherd 11/06/21 | 1 24 Sarah Gomish at Lock Haven 10/30/18
: yaney Bue Vs Fos 7 Grace Giza Millersville 10/01/21 2. 20 Sydney Buell vs Felician 9/6/19
5 Sydney Buell Lock Haven 9/24/21 )
5 Jyl_ By i P 10/19/19 7 Grace Giza Shepherd 10/16/21 3. 18  Sydney Buell at Kutztown 10/9/21
ulia Burcin
7 Grace Giza at West Chester 10/30721 18 Mary Kate Mooney vs Felician 9/14/19
5 Mary Kate Mooney Lock Haven 11/12/19 . .
5 Brvn Stek o b 10/15/21 7 Julia Burcin at Post 9/15/19 | 5. 17 Mary Kate Mooney at Shepherd 11/06/21
ryn Ste ippensbur o .
. s Z Buell i pka d 112719 7 Mia Nicholes vs Edinboro 9/11/21 | 6. 16  Sydney Buell Millersville 10/01/21
ney Bue ock Haven -
104 By ky Krat . Lt 9/6/19 7 Mia Nicholes at Kutztown 10/9/21 7. 15 Mary Kate Mooney vs Felician 9/6/19
: rooke Kratzer Vs Fairmont St 7 Mia Nicholes Shippensburg 10/15/21 15 Shayna Warfel vs NDC 9/18/21
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9. 14

10.13
13
13

ATTEMPTS (3 SETS)

1. 47
47
a4
43
42
a1
41
8. 40

40

40

o os W

ATTEMPTS (4 SETS)

68
64
61
57
50
49
45
44
a4

.43
43

N N

[
o

ATTEMPTS (5 SET

84
63
61
56
54
53
52
51
50
1049

O ©® N oA W

ACES (3 SETS)

1

W W W W W W WHGHGWEG®WNHWHWWDSDNSDNS SO aaoa

ACES (4 SETS)

16
2.5
5

INDIVIDUAL MATCH RECORDS

Sydney Buell
Grace Gizza

Mary Kate Mooney
Shayna Warfel

Sarah Gomish
Sarah Gomish
Sarah Gomish
Mary Kate Mooney
Mary Kate Mooney
Sarah Gomish
Sarah Gomish
Sarah Gomish
Sarah Gomish
Sarah Gomish

Sarah Gomish
Sarah Gomish
Sarah Gomish
Mary Kate Mooney
Mary Kate Mooney
Mary Kate Mooney
Mary Kate Mooney
Sarah Gomish
Sarah Gomish
Mary Kate Mooney
Sarah Gomish

Sarah Gomish
Mary Kate Mooney
Sydney Buell
Sydney Buell

Mary Kate Mooney
Mary Kate Mooney
Mary Kate Mooney
Mary Kate Mooney
Shayna Warfel
Sydney Buell

Sydney Buell

Mary Kate Mooney
Bryn Stek

Sydney Buell
Brooke Kratzer
Bryn Stek

Emma Van Arsdale
Mary Kate Mooney
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Brooke Kratzer
Bryn Stek

Emma Van Arsdale
Aydan Espinal
Grace Giza

Mary Kate Mooney
Mary Kate Mooney

Rachel HutchinsonLock Haven

Sydney Buell
Sydney Buell
Sydney Buell

Emma Van Arsdale
Sydney Buell
Julia Burcin

at Chestnut Hill 10/19/2021
vs Felician 9/14/19

Millersville 10/01/21
at Kutztown 10/9/21

Shippensburg 11/3/18
Indiana (PA) 9/21/18
vs Southern N.H. 9/7/18
Susquehanna 10/23/19
at Kutztown 10/26/19
at Walsh 9/1/18
vs Notre Dame (OH) 9/7/18
vs Grand Valley 8/31/18
vs Adelphi 9/1/18
vs Neb.-Kearney 9/8/18

vs West Va. Wesleyan ~ 9/8/18
Mercyhurst 10/26/18
at California (PA) 9/15/18
at California (PA) 10/11/19
at California (PA) 9/15/18
vs Virginia Union 8/31/18
vs Notre Dame (OH) 9/7/19
Lock Haven 10/2/18
at Slippery Rock 10/19/18
vs Saint Anselm 9/15/19
at Millersville 9/29/18

at Lock Haven 10/30/18
Slippery Rock 10/5/19
at Chestnut Hill 10/19/2021
at East Stroudsburg 10/8/21
vs Felician 9/6/19
Millersville 10/01/21
at Shepherd 11/06/21
at Seton Hill 10/12/19
vs NDC 9/18/21
vs NDC 9/18/21

vs Post 9/5/21
Lock Haven 11/12/19
Shippensburg 10/15/21
Lock Haven 11/12/19
vs Fairmont St. 9/6/19
vs Fairmont St. 9/6/19
Chestnut Hill 9/4/18
vs West Liberty 9/10/21
at West Chester 11/2/19
at Kutztown 10/26/19
at Lock Haven 10/15/19
vs Virginia Union 9/21/19
vs Southern N.H. 9/7/18
Shippensburg 10/15/21
at W. Va. Wesleyan 9/21/19
vs Post 9/5/21
East Stroudsburg 11/12/21

11/12/19
Shippensburg 11/9/19
at Walsh 9/1/18
vs Davis & Elkins 9/20/19

vs Virginia Union 8/31/18
Lock Haven 9/24/21
IUP 10/19/19

4.

ACES (5 SETS

ASSISTS (3 SETS)

ASSISTS (4 SETS)

©® N oo

N

W W W W W W W W W W66 W W WD

W W W W W W W WS DNOO

37
32
31
31
30
29
24
23
23
23

53
38
29
28
26
25
25
23
23

10.22

ASSISTS (5 SETS)

o0 s N e

22

49
32
27
26
25
24

Brooke Kratzer at Post 9/15/19
Alyssa Cianciulli at West Chester 10/30/21
Emma Van Arsdale at California (PA) 9/15/18
Sydney Buell Kutztown 11/15/19
Alyssa Cianciulli vs Notre Dame (OH) 9/7/19
Alyssa Cianciulli vs West Va. Wesleyan ~ 9/8/18
Bailee Nitterhouse at Susquehanna 10/24/18
Bryn Stek at California (PA) 10/11/19
Bryn Stek at Post 9/15/19
Sydney Buell at Southern N.H. 9/5/21
Sydney Buell at Millersville 10/29/21
Alyssa Cianciulli vs Frostburg St. 9/11/21
Alyssa Cianciulli at Millersville 10/29/21
Emma Van Arsdale at Susquehanna 10/24/18
Grace Giza vs Frostburg St. 9/11/21
Mary Kate Mooney Kutztown 11/15/19
Molly Prior East Stroudsburg 10/6/18
Mary Kate Mooney vs Felician 9/4/21
Shayna Warfel vs Southern Conn. St.  9/14/19
Bryn Stek vs Felician 9/4/21
Bryn Stek West Chester 10/02/21

Mary Kate Mooney at Lock Haven 10/30/18
Alyssa Cianciulli Pitt-Johnstown 10/18/19
Bryn Stek Slippery Rock 10/5/19
Mary Kate Mooney vs NDC 9/18/21
Sydney Buell vs Felician 9/14/19
Alyssa Cianciulli Slippery Rock 10/5/19
Brooke Kratzer vs Felician 9/14/19
Alyssa Cianciulli Millersville 10/01/21
Alyssa Cianciulli at East Stroudsburg  11/16/21
Grace Giza at Seton Hill 10/12/19
Julia Burcin at Seton Hill 10/12/19
Mia Nicholes at East Stroudsburg  11/16/21
Shayna Warfel vs Felician 9/14/19

Emma Van Arsdale Chestnut Hill 9/4/18
Bryn Stek Shippensburg 11/3/18
Emma Van Arsdale vs Notre Dame (OH) 9/7/18
Emma Van Arsdale vs Southern N.H. 9/7/18
Sydney Buell at Kutztown 10/26/19
Emma Van Arsdale at Walsh 9/1/18
Emma Van Arsdale Indiana (PA) 9/21/18
Bryn Stek Pitt-Johnstown 11/2/18
Emma Van Arsdale vs Neb.-Kearney 9/8/18
Aydan Espinal Kutztown 11/13/21

Emma Van Arsdale vs West Va. Wesleyan ~ 9/8/18
Emma Van Arsdale at California (PA) 9/15/18
Bryn Stek Mercyhurst 10/26/18
Bryn Stek vs Felician 9/4/21
Emma Van Arsdale vs Virginia Union 8/31/18
Bryn Stek Lock Haven 10/2/18
Bryn Stek at Millersville 9/29/18
Aydan Espinal at Millersville 10/29/21
Sydney Buell Kutztown 11/15/19
Bryn Stek Kutztown 11/15/19
Aydan Espinal vs Frostburg St. 9/11/21

Bryn Stek at Lock Haven 10/30/18
Aydan Espinal at Chestnut Hill 10/19/2021
Aydan Espinal Millersville 10/01/21
Bryn Stek at East Stroudsburg ~ 11/16/21
Bryn Stek at Shepherd 11/06/21
Aydan Espinal at Kutztown 10/9/21

7. 23
23
23
23

Brooke Kratzer
Brooke Kratzer
Bryn Stek
Bryn Stek

vs Felician

vs Felician
Pitt-Johnstown
at Kutztown

9/6/19
9/14/19
10/18/19
10/9/21

DIGS (3 SETS)

33
31
30
29
28
28
26
8. 25

25
10. 24

o b DN

~

Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli

Kutztown

East Stroudsburg
vs Virginia Union
at Kutztown
Shippensburg

vs Davis & Elkins
vs Neb.-Kearney
Kutztown

at Shippensburg
at Lock Haven

11/13/21
11/12/21
9/21/19
10/26/19
11/3/18
9/20/19
9/8/18
10/5/18
10/12/18
10/22/21

DIGS (4 SETS)

52
40
37
36
35
34
34
34
9. 32
10. 31

[ A

Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli

vs West Va. Wesleyan
at California (PA)
Lock Haven

at Millersville

vs Felician

Kutztown

Lock Haven

at Millersville

vs Notre Dame (OH)
vs Frostburg St.

9/8/18
9/15/18
9/24/21
9/29/18

9/4/21

11/15/19
10/2/18
10/29/21
9/7/19
9/11/21

DIGS (5 SETS

1. 54
2. 46
3. 44
4. 41

41
6. 36

36
8. 34
9. 32
10. 30

Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli
Alyssa Cianciulli

Slippery Rock 10/5/19
at East Stroudsburg 10/8/21
vs Felician 9/6/19
Millersville 10/01/21
at Chestnut Hill 10/19/2021
at Lock Haven 10/30/18
vs Felician 9/14/19
at Kutztown 10/9/21
at East Stroudsburg ~ 11/16/21
Pitt-Johnstown 10/18/19

BLOCKS (3 SETS)

1
2.

(S, BN, B E; BN C, BN C, N, NG NG BNC N BN I © N N N AN

Mia Nicholes
Liz Bopp
Julia Burcin
Mia Nicholes
Liz Bopp

Liz Bopp
Sydney Buell
Grace Giza
Grace Giza
Grace Giza
Grace Giza
Grace Giza
Julia Burcin
Julia Burcin
Mia Nicholes
Mia Nicholes

Shippensburg
at Wheeling

at West Chester
at Millersville

at Cal U (PA)

vs West Liberty
Shippensburg
vs Post

at Cal U (PA)
Pitt-Johnstown
at West Chester
Kutztown

at W. Va. Wesleyan
at Mercyhurst
at Shippensburg
Kutztown

10/15/21
9/17/21
11/2/19
11/1/19
9/10/21
9/10/21
10/15/21
9/5/21
9/10/21
11/2/18
11/2/19
10/5/18
9/21/19
9/26/19
11/05/21
11/13/21

BLOCKS (4 SETS)

19
2. 8
8
8
8
6. 7
7
8. 6
6

Mia Nicholes
Grace Giza
Grace Giza
Mia Nicholes
Mia Nicholes
Grace Giza
Julia Burcin
Sydney Buell
Grace Giza

Shepherd
Shepherd

at Millersville

vs Edinboro

at West Chester
at West Chester
at Post

West Chester
vs Frostburg St.

10/16/21
10/16/21
10/29/21
9/11/21
10/30/21
10/30/21
9/15/19
10/02/21
9/11/21
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BLOCKS (5 SETS)

1

POINTS (3 SETS)

10.

POINTS (4 SETS)

A wn e

POINTS (5 SETS)

o v s N e

®

[o) BN e BN e NN e )]

NN N NN NN o oo

17.0
16.0
155
155
155
150
15.0
15.0
150
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
14.0

28.0
195
18.0
175
175
17.0
17.0
16.5
16.0
16.0
16.0

275
24.0
20.5
19.0
18.5
18.0
18.0
175

17.0

17.0

INDIVIDUAL MATCH RECORDS

Grace Giza West Chester 10/02/21
Grace Giza at Susquehanna 10/24/18
Grace Giza at Post 9/15/19
Grace Giza vs Saint Anselm 9/15/19
Grace Giza vs Alderson Broaddus 9/20/19
Julia Burcin vs Alderson Broaddus 9/20/19

Liz Bopp Millersville 10/01/21
Mia Nicholes Slippery Rock 10/5/19
Mia Nicholes at Chestnut Hill 10/19/2021
Liz Bopp at Shepherd 11/06/21
Grace Giza Millersville 10/01/21
Grace Giza at Shepherd 11/06/21
Grace Giza Pitt-Johnstown 10/18/19
Grace Giza vs Felician 9/6/19
Mia Nicholes at East Stroudsburg 10/8/21
Mia Nicholes at Kutztown 10/9/21

Sydney Buell Shippensburg
Sarah Gomish Kutztown

Sydney Buell vs Fairmont St.
Grace Giza vs Davis & Elkins
Sarah Gomish Chestnut Hill
Grace Giza at W. Va. Wesleyan
Sarah Gomish Shippensburg
Sarah Gomish vs Adelphi

Sarah Gomish Indiana (PA)
Sydney Buell vs Post

Sydney Buell at Wheeling

Grace Giza at West Chester
Grace Giza Shepherd

Sarah Gomish vs Notre Dame (OH)
Sarah Gomish vs Southern N.H.

10/15/21
10/5/18
9/17/21
9/20/19
9/4/18
9/21/19
11/3/18
9/1/18
9/21/18
9/5/21
9/17/21
11/2/19
11/8/19
9/7/18
9/7/18

Sarah Gomish vs West Va. Wesleyan ~ 9/8/18
Sarah Gomish Mercyhurst 10/26/18
Sydney Buell Kutztown 11/15/19
Grace Giza vs Frostburg St. 9/11/21
Mary Kate Mooney vs Virginia Union 8/31/18
Sydney Buell vs Felician 9/4/21
Mary Kate Mooney at California (PA) 9/15/18
Mary Kate Mooney at Southern N.H. 9/5/21
Sydney Buell vs Frostburg St. 9/11/21
Sydney Buell Lock Haven 9/24/21
Sarah Gomish at California (PA) 9/15/18

Sarah Gomish at Lock Haven
Sydney Buell vs Felician

Mary Kate Mooney at Lock Haven
Sydney Buell at Kutztown

Mia Nicholes at East Stroudsburg

Mary Kate Mooney vs Felician
Mary Kate Mooney at Shepherd

Sydney Buell Millersville
Grace Giza at Seton Hill
Grace Giza vs Felician

10/30/18
9/6/19
10/30/18
10/9/21
10/8/21
9/14/19
11/06/21
10/01/21
10/12/19
9/14/19

Bloomsburg Volleyball Record Book



INDIVIDUAL SEASON RECDRDS

KILLS

1. 410 Emma Antigua (.164) 2022
2. 338 Liz Bopp (.246) 2022
3. 328 Sarah Gomish (.151) 2018
4. 281 Shayna Warfel (.088) 2022
5. 271 Sydney Buell (.172) 2021
6. 265 Mary Kate Mooney (.088) 2019
7. 262 Grace Giza (.140) 2019
8. 260 Jenna Dubosky (.121) 2022
9. 256 Jenna Dubosky (.147) 2023
10.240 Emma Antigua (.201) 2023

KILLS PER SET (MIN. 5 SETS)

1. 3.49 Sarah Gomish 94 sets 2018
2. 348 Emma Antigua 69 sets 2023
3. 2.73 Emma Antigua 150 sets 2022
4. 2.72 Shayna Warfel 29 sets 2023
5. 2.69 Jenna Dubosky 95 sets 2023
6. 2.53 Sydney Buell 107 sets 2021
7. 2.39 Mary Mooney 85 sets 2018
8. 2.34 Shayna Warfel 120 sets 2022
9. 2.32 Mary Mooney 114 sets 2019
10. 2.32 Grace Giza 113 sets 2019

ATTACK ATTEPMTS

1. 1414 Emma Antigua (410-178-1414) 2022
2. 1167 Sarah Gomish (328-152-1167) 2018
3. 1096 Mary Kate Mooney (265-169-1096) 2019
4. 1004 Shayna Warfel (281-193-1004) 2022
5. 965 Liz Bopp (338-101-965) 2022
6. 950 Sydney Buell (271-108-950) 2021
7. 904 Jenna Dubosky (260-151-904) 2022
8. 882 Mary Mooney (210-128-882) 2021
9. 860 Jenna Dubosky (256-130-860) 2023
10.813 Grace Giza (262-148-813) 2019

ATTACK PERCENTAGE (MIN. 5 KILLS)

1. 556  Julia Burcin (12-2-18) 2021
2. .385 Hannah White  (6-1-13) 2021
3. .308 Sophie Wales (10-2-26) 2023
4. 298 Elise Adelman (84-10-248) 2023
5. .281 Elise Adelman (72-10-221) 2022
6. .276  Alexa Shorts (10-2-29) 2022
7. .273  Julia Burcin (11-2-33) 2022
8. .250 Sarah Mace (5-2-12) 2021

250  Bryn Stek (20-5-60) 2019
10. .246  Liz Bopp (338-101-965) 2022

ASSISTS

1. 922 - Elise Adelman (106 sets) 2023
2. 835 - Elise Adelman (97 sets) 2022
3. 678 - Aydan Espinal (96 sets) 2022
4. 475 - Emma Van Arsdale (75 sets) 2018
5. 422 - Aydan Espinal (96 sets) 2021
6. 413 - Bryn Stek (104 sets) - 2019
7. 410 - Bryn Stek (96 sets) 2021
8. 344 - Bryn Stek (65 sets) 2018
9. 245 - Brooke Kratzer (65 sets) 2019
10. 219 - Sydney Buell (103 sets) 2019

ASSISTS PER SET (MIN. 5 SETS

1. 870 - Elise Adelman (106 sets) 2023
2. 8.61 - Elise Adelman (97 sets) 2022
3. 7.06 - Aydan Espinal (96 sets) 2022
4. 6.33 - Emma Van Arsdale (75 sets) 2018
5. 5.29 - Bryn Stek (65 sets) 2018

6. 4.61 - Brooke Kratzer (18 sets) 2021

7. 440 - Aydan Espinal (96 sets) 2021
8. 4.27 - Bryn Stek (96 sets) 2021
9. 3.97 - Bryn Stek (104 sets) 2019
10. 3.77 - Brooke Kratzer (65 sets) 2019

SERVICE ACES

1. 59 - Allison Saalfrank (153 sets) 2022
2. 46 - Allison Saalfrank (98 sets) 2023
3. 45 - Emma Antigua (150 sets) 2022
4. 44 - Sydney Buell (107 sets) 2021
5. 38 - Maura Uschock (164 sets) 2022

38 - Alyssa Cianciulli (107 sets) 2021
7. 37 - Alyssa Cianciulli (115 sets) 2019
8. 36 - Sydney Buell (103 sets) 2019
9. 35 - Bryn Stek (104 sets) 2019

35 - Elise Adelman (106 sets) 2023

SERVICE ACES PER SET (MIN. 5 SETS)

1. 0.67 - Hannah Swank (9 sets) 2023
2. 047 - Allison Saalfrank (98 sets) 2023
3. 043 - Emma Van Arsdale (75 sets) 2018
4. 041 - Sydney Buell (107 sets) 2021
5. 0.39 - Allison Saalfrank (153 sets) 2022
6  0.36 - Alyssa Cianciulli (107 sets) 2021
7. 0.35 - Sydney Buell (103 sets) 2019
8. 0.34 - Elise Adelman (97 sets) 2022
9. 0.34 - Bryn Stek (104 sets) 2019

10. 0.33 - Elise Adelman (106 sets) 2023

SERVICE ATTEMPTS

1. 542 - Allison Saalfrank (153 sets) 2022
2. 473 - Maura Uschock (164 sets) 2022
3. 461 - Emma Antigua (150 sets) 2022
4. 415 - Allison Saalfrank (98 sets) 2023
5. 410 - Hannah Robson (130 sets) 2022
6. 403 - Mary Kate Mooney (107 sets) 2021
7. 400 - Sydney Buell (107 sets) 2021
8. 398 - Liz Bopp (200 sets) - 2022
9. 377 - Alyssa Cianciulli (107 sets) 2021
10. 373 - Elise Adelman (106 sets) 2023

SERVE PCT. (MIN. 5 SERVES)

1. 1.000 - Dollie Byrd (46 serves) 2022
1.000 - Dollie Byrd (38 serves) 2023
1.000 - Livia Moore (24 serves) - 2023

4. 972 - Hannah Swank (36 serves) - 2023

5. .961 - Bryn Stek (358 serves) 2021

6. .960 - Meghan Gehr (124 serves) 2018

7. .955 - Rachel Hutchinson (44 serves) 2021

8. .952 - Julia Holmes (105 serves) - 2023

9. .951 - Bryn Stek (264 serves) 2022

10..950 - Mary Kate Mooney (403 serves) 2021

1. 749 - Alyssa Cianciulli (107 sets) 2021
2. 748 - Alyssa Cianciulli (115 sets) 2019
3. 645 - Alyssa Cianciulli (95 sets) 2018
4. 543 - Hannah Robson (130 sets) 2022
5. 388 - Maura Uschock (164 sets) 2022
6. 373 - Tayla Miller (87 sets) 2023
7. 337 - Tayla Miller (80 sets) 2022
8. 314 - Elise Adelman (106 sets) 2023
9. 312 - Emma Antigua (150 sets) 2022
10. 311 - Mary Kate Mooney (114 sets) 2019

DIGS PER SET (MIN. 5 SETS)

2021
2018

1. 7.00 - Alyssa Cianciulli (107 sets)
2. 6.79 - Alyssa Cianciulli (95 sets)

. 6.50 - Alyssa Cianciulli (115 sets) 2019
4, 4.29 - Tayla Miller (87 sets) 2023
5. 4.21 - Tayla Miller (80 sets) 2022
6. 4.18 - Hannah Robson (130 sets) 2022
7. 3.07 - Sarah Gomish (94 sets) - 2018
8. 2.96 - Elise Adelman (106 sets) 2023
9. 2.90 - Elise Adelman (97 sets) 2022
10. 2.73 - Mary Kate Mooney (107 sets) 2021

RECEPTION PCT. (MIN 300 RECEPT

1. 1.000 - Liz Bopp (5 receptions) 2023
1.000 - Shayna Warfel (7 receptions) 2019
1.000 - Shayna Warfel (23 receptions) 2021
1.000 - Livia Moore (5 receptions) - 2023
1.000 - Sydney Buell (9 receptions) 2018
1.000 - Michele Wince (7 receptions) 2021
1.000 - Bailee Nitterhouse (28 receptions) 2018
1.000 - Hannah White (8 receptions) 2021

9. .965 - Mary Kate Mooney (936 receptions) - 2021

10. .962 - Hannah Au (53 receptions) 2023

SOLO BLOCKS

1. 34 - Emily Jackson (185 sets) 2022
2. 24 - Grace Giza (107 sets) - 2021
3. 22 - Mia Nicholes (107 sets) 2021
4. 20 - Liz Bopp (200 sets) 2022
5. 19 - Grace Giza (113 sets) 2019
6. 16 - Emily Jackson (96 sets) 2023
7. 15 - Liz Bopp (106 sets) 2023
8. 14 - Grace Giza (75 sets) 2018
9. 12 - Liz Bopp (105 sets) 2021
10. 9 - Julia Burcin (114 sets) 2019

9 - Sydney Buell (107 sets) 2021

BLOCK ASSISTS

1. 130 - Liz Bopp (200 sets) - 2022
2. 119 - Emily Jackson (185 sets) 2022
3. 91 - Grace Giza (107 sets) 2021
4. 88 - Mia Nicholes (107 sets) 2021
5. 81 - Liz Bopp (105 sets) - 2021
6. 79 - Julia Burcin (114 sets) 2019
7. 75 - Liz Bopp (106 sets) 2023
8. 67 - Grace Giza (113 sets) 2019

67 - Mia Nicholes (95 sets) 2019
10. 62 - Emily Jackson (96 sets) 2023

TOTAL BLOCKS

1. 153 - Emily Jackson (185 sets) 2022
2. 150 - Liz Bopp (200 sets) 2022
3. 115 - Grace Giza (107 sets) 2021
4. 110 - Mia Nicholes (107 sets) 2021
5. 93 - Liz Bopp (105 sets) 2021
6. 90 - Liz Bopp (106 sets) 2023
7. 88 - Julia Burcin (114 sets) 2019
8. 86 - Grace Giza (113 sets) 2019
9. 78 - Emily Jackson (96 sets) 2023
10. 73 - Mia Nicholes (95 sets) 2019

BLOCKS PER SET (MIN. 5 SETS)

1. 1.07 - Grace Giza (107 sets) 2021
2. 1.03 - Mia Nicholes (107 sets) 2021
3. 0.89 - Liz Bopp (105 sets) - 2021
4. 0.85 - Liz Bopp (106 sets) 2023
5. 0.83 - Emily Jackson (185 sets) - 2022
6. 0.81 - Emily Jackson (96 sets) 2023
7. 0.77 - Julia Burcin (114 sets) 2019
8. 0.77 - Mia Nicholes (95 sets) - 2019
9. 0.76 - Grace Giza (113 sets) 2019
10. 0.75 - Liz Bopp (200 sets) 2022
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INDIVIDUAL SEASON RECORDS

1. 490.0 - Emma Antigua (410k 45a 6-58Db) 2022
2. 456.0 - Liz Bopp (338k 33a 20-130b) 2022
3. 349.0 - Sarah Gomish (328k 12a 7-4b) 2018
4. 339.5 - Sydney Buell (271k 44a 9-31b) 2021
5. 333.5 - Emily Jackson (238k 2a 34-119b) 2022
6. 324.5 - Grace Giza (262k 10a 19-67b) 2019
7. 308.5 - Mary Kate Mooney (265k 28a 3-25b) 2019
8. 2975 - Shayna Warfel (281k 4a 2-21b) - 2022
9. 296.0 - Jenna Dubosky (260k 25a 2-18b) 2022
10. 290.0 - Jenna Dubosky (256k 24a 2-16b) 2023
1. 3.98 - Emma Antigua (69 sets) 2023
2. 3.71 - Sarah Gomish (94 sets) 2018
3. 3.27 - Emma Antigua (150 sets) 2022
4. 3.17 - Sydney Buell (107 sets) 2021
5. 3.05 - Jenna Dubosky (95 sets) 2023
6. 2.88 - Shayna Warfel (29 sets) 2023
7. 2.87 - Grace Giza (113 sets) 2019
8. 2.76 - Mary Kate Mooney (85 sets) 2018
9. 2.71 - Mary Kate Mooney (114 sets) 2019
10. 2.59 - Sydney Buell (78 sets) - 2022
1. 200 - Liz Bopp - 2022
2. 185 - Emily Jackson 2022
3. 164 - Maura Uschock 2022
4. 153 - Allison Saalfrank 2022
5. 150 - Emma Antigua - 2022
6. 141 - Marlee Johnson 2022
7. 130 - Hannah Robson - 2022
8. 120 - Shayna Warfel 2022
9. 118 - Jenna Dubosky 2022
10. 115 - Alyssa Cianciulli 2019
1. 52 - Liz Bopp 2022
49 - Maura Uschock 2022
49 - Emily Jackson - 2022
4. 47 - Allison Saalfrank 2022
5. 44 - Marlee Johnson 2022
6. 41 - Hannah Robson 2022
41 - Emma Antigua 2022
8. 35 - Jenna Dubosky 2022
9. 34 - Shayna Warfel - 2022
10. 32 - Grace Giza 2019
32 - Julia Burcin 2019
32 - Mary Kate Mooney - 2019
32 - Alyssa Cianciulli 2019
1. 454 - Brooke Kratzer (83/183 assists) 2021
. 400 - Kerri Dolack (4/10 assists) 2019
3. .364 - Dollie Byrd (4/11 assists) 2022
. 364 - Dollie Byrd (4/11 assists) 2023
5. 357 - Shayna Warfel (5/14 assists) 2023
6. 333 - Katie McGonigal (6/18 assists) 2018
.333 - Meghan Gehr (2/6 assists) 2021
8. .308 - Autumn Altland (4/13 assists) 2019
9. .305 - Leslie Pamer (18/59 assists) 2019
10. .300 - Bryn Stek (344/1148 assists) 2018
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INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECDRDS

8. 0.76 Sydney Buell (325 sets) 2018-19,21-22
1 679 Sydney Buell (121) 2018-19,21-22 i) 8"3‘2 gzn;ag;gt(’;:égo sets) 20222?25
2. 678 Mary Kate Mooney (.097) - 2018-19,21 e
3. 650 Emma Antigua (177) 2022-23
4. 620 Liz Bopp (230) 202125 1) 455 Allison Saalfrank (251 sets) 2022-23
5. 585 Crace Giza [145) 2018-1921 4 101 Alyssa Cianciulli (317 sets) 2018-19,21
6. 571 Shayna Warfel (.091) 2019,21-23 '
7 18 Jenna Dubosky (134 o1as | 391 Brynstek(345 sets) 2018-19,21-22
91 Sydney Buell (325 sets) 2018-19,21-22
8. 392 Marlee Johnson (.163) 2022:23 | o 98 Mary Kate Mooney (306 sets)  2018-19,21
fb iif ;m“é.ﬁcﬁsoniéés)_ zofgzllg_zzi 6. 68  Elise Adelman (203 sets) 2022-23
) 'a Nicholes (.160) 7 7. 67  Emma Antigua (219 sets) 2022-23
8. 58  Maura Uschock (288 sets) 2021-23
i o on |55 Gemae
2. 297 Emma Antigua (219 sets) 2022-23 )
3. 241 Jenna Dubosky (215 sets) 2021-23
4. 222 Mary Kate Mooney (306 sets)  2018-19,21 1 043 Emma Van Arsdale (75 sets) 2018
5 209 Sydney Buell (S25sets)  2018-19.21-22 | ) ) \\hc o Soaifrank (251 sets) 2022-23
6. 200 Dollie Byrd (25 sets) 202223 | o 532 Eiise Adelman (203 sets) 2022-23
7. 198 Grace Giza (295 sets) 2018-1921 1\ 032 Alyssa Cianciulii (317 sets) 2018-19,21
8. 197 Shayna Warfel (290 sets) 2019,21-23 5 031 Emma Antigua (219 sets) 2022_'23
9. 159 MarleeJohnson (246 sets) 2022-23 6. 030 Hannah Au (43 sets) 2022-23
10. 151 Liz Bopp (411 sets) 2021-23 7. 0.29 Mary Kate Mooney (306 sets)  2018-19,21
8. 0.28 SydneyBuell (325sets)  2018-19,21-22
i L
2. 2566 Sydney Buell (679-368-2566)  2018-22 :
3. 2157 Emma Antigua (650-269-2157) 202223
4. 2089 Shayna Warfel (571-380-2089) 2019,21-23 .
5. 1865 Grace Giza (585-315-1865) -  2018-19,21 ; ‘19'320 an::aiyg\cljv;ii?;gse::ves) 20222(32
6. 1821 Liz Bopp (620-201-1821) 202125 1 < 958 Livia Moore (48 serves) 2021-23
7. 1771 Jenna Dubosky (518-281-1771)  2021-23 | v "= R ONE TS oo
8. 1249 Marlee Johnson (392-189-1249) 2022-23
9. 1167 Sarah Gomish (328-152-1167) - 2018 2' ‘zjj ary;jlike(ylfg;f?si)es) 2015(‘)1:_2119'3
10. 1155 Mia Nicholes (351-166-1155)  2018-1921 | O : ) ’
7. 931 Rachel Hutchinson (131 serves) 2019,21
8. 930 Tayla Miller (530 serves) 2022-23
e L e B
2. 230 Liz Bopp (620-201-1821) 2021-23 5
3. 196 Julia Burcin (165-61-530) 2019,21-22
4. 177 Emma Antigua (650-269-2157)  2022-23
5. 175 Emily Jackson (385-193-1095)  2021-23 ; :zx afyazlikef(ig;i:i)ves) igiz:g'i
6. 163 Marlee Johnson (392-189-1249) - 2022-25 | o o1 oo 1ol Liichinson (131 serves)  2019.21
7. 160 MiaNicholes (351-166-1155) ~ 2018-1921 | ' AEr T8 SEAET S ot
8. 5L Sarah Gomish (528-152-1167) 2018 | o 512 Meghan Gehr (227 serves)  2018-19.21
9. 145 Grace Giza (585-315-1865  2018-1921 | ) S0 FER T S oot
10.134  Jenna Dubosky (518-281-1771)  2021-23 )
909 Leslie Pamer (11 serves) 2019
8. .904 Sarah Gomish (260 serves) 2018
1. 1757 Elise Adelman (203 sets) 2022-23 i) 'Zgg :Z:‘:Z\V/\;'Lk'/;’rssd(i?es(;rg"fiwes) 2015(;13
2. 1277 Bryn Stek (345 sets) 2018-19,21-22 .
3. 1100 Aydan Espinal (192 sets) eyl 222 pes 000 |
4. 475 Emma Van Arsdale (75 sets) 2018 1 5142 Alyssa Cianciulli (317 sets) 2018-19,21
5. 392 Brooke Kratzer (101 sets) 2019,21-22
6. 277 Alyssa Cianciulli (317 sets) 2018-19,21 ; ffg _“r’;ayg ;a:leog;zt(j% sets) 20;2'229_'22;
7. 246 Sydney Buell (325 sets) 2018-19,21-22 '
) 4. 607 Bryn Stek (345 sets) 2018-19,21-22
8. 132 Tayla Miller (167 sets) 2022-25 § o 595 Elise Adelman (203 sets) 2022-23
9. 63 Hannah Robson (130 sets) 2022
63 Maura Uschock (288 sets) 2021-23 6. 569 Maura Uschock (288 sets) 2021-23
7. 543 Hannah Robson (130 sets) 2022
8. 539 Allison Saalfrank (251 sets) 2022-23
1 866 Elise Adelman (203 sets) 2022-23 i) jig ;:;Z i::;’j;y(flf;eis) 2282233
2. 6.33 Emma Van Arsdale (75 sets) 2018 )
3. 573 Aydan Espinal (192 sets) 2021-22
4. 3.88 Brooke Kratzer (101 sets) 2019,21-22 L
5. 370 Bryn Stek (345 sets) 2018-19,21-22 ; i;i _?;ny:aMC“':;r‘c('llgg(;Z)S_e“) 20;2'229_'22;
6. 0.87 Alyssa (;ianciulli (317 sets) 2018-19,21 3. 418 Hannah Robson (130 sets) 5022
7. 079 Tayla Miller (167 sets) 2022-23 4 307 Sarah Gomish (94 sets) 2018

2.93
273
2.29
2.23
2.16
10 2.15

©wNa;

Elise Adelman (203 sets) 2022-23
Mary Kate Mooney (306 sets)  2018-19,21
Aydan Espinal (192 sets) 2021-22
Jenna Dubosky (215 sets) 2021-23
Hannah Au (43 sets) - 2022-23
Allison Saalfrank (251 sets) 2022-23

RECEPTIONS PCT (MIN. 5 REC)

1. 1.000 Bailee Nitterhouse (28 rep.) 2018
2. .956 Alyssa Cianciulli (2153 rep.) 2018-19,21
3. 956 Hannah Au (90 rep.) 2022-23
4. 955 Mary Kate Mooney (2579 rep.) 2018-19,21
5. .950 Liz Bopp (20 rep.) 2021-23
6. 947 Hannah White (19 rep.) 2018-19,21
7. .943 Sarah Gomish (628 rep.) 2018
8. 932 Rachel Hutchinson (192 rep.) 2019,21
9. .930 Jenna Dubosky (1043 rep.) 2021-23
10. .923 Hannah Robson (533 rep.) 2022

SOLO BLOCKS

57
50

PN O A WD
=
[}

Grace Giza (295 sets) - 2018-19,21
Emily Jackson (283 sets) 2021-23
Liz Bopp (411 sets) 2021-23
Mia Nicholes (297 sets) 2018-19,21
Sydney Buell (325 sets) 2018-19,21-22
Shayna Warfel (290 sets) 2019,21-23
Julia Burcin (135 sets) 2019,21-22
Emma Antigua (219 sets) 2022-23
Elise Adelman (203 sets) 2022-23
Mary Kate Mooney (306 sets) 2018-19,21

BLOCK ASSISTS

286
195
193
183
108
102
86
85
79
10 63

OO N O AW

Liz Bopp (411 sets) 2021-23
Grace Giza (295 sets) 2018-19,21
Mia Nicholes (297 sets) 2018-19,21
Emily Jackson (283 sets) 2021-23
Sydney Buell (325 sets) 2018-19,21-22
Marlee Johnson (246 sets) 2022-23
Elise Adelman (203 sets) 2022-23
Julia Burcin (135 sets) 2019,21-22
Emma Antigua (219 sets) 2022-23
Mary Kate Mooney (306 sets) 2018-19,21

TOTAL BLOCKS

333
252
233
229
124
106
94
94
9. 87
10. 71

Nooswne

Liz Bopp (411 sets) 2021-23
Grace Giza (295 sets) 2018-19,21
Emily Jackson (283 sets) 2021-23
Mia Nicholes (297 sets) 2018-19,21
Sydney Buell (325 sets) 2018-19,21-22
Marlee Johnson (246 sets) 2022-23
Elise Adelman (203 sets) - 2022-23
Julia Burcin (135 sets) 2019,21-22
Emma Antigua (219 sets) 2022-23
Mary Kate Mooney (306 sets) 2018-19,21

BLOCKS PER SET (MIN. 20 SETS

0.85
0.82
0.81
0.77
0.70
0.52
047
0.46
045
10. 043

OO N O AW

Grace Giza (295 sets) 2018-19,21
Emily Jackson (283 sets) 2021-23
Liz Bopp (411 sets) 2021-23
Mia Nicholes (297 sets) 2018-19,21
Julia Burcin (135 sets) 2019,21-22
Ashley Adams (29 sets) 2019
Molly Prior (38 sets) 2018-19
Elise Adelman (203 sets) 2022-23
Olivia Pagano (51 sets) 2019
Marlee Johnson (246 sets) 2022-23

POINTS

1. 861.0 Liz Bopp (620k 51a 47-286b)

2021-23

Bloomsburg Volleyball Record Book

12



INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS

840.0 Sydney Buell (679k 91a 16-108b)

764.5 Emma Antigua (650k 67a 8-79b)
754.5 Grace Giza (585k 15a 57-195b)
633.0 Shayna Warfel (571k 23a 11-56b)
588.0 Jenna Dubosky (518k 49a 4-34b)
528.5 Emily Jackson (385k 2a 50-183b)
500.5 Mia Nicholes (351k 17a 36-193b)

©ENO OGS WD

2018-22

805.5 M. Mooney (678k 88a 8-63b) 2018-19-21

2022-23
2018-21
2019-23
2021-23
2021-23
2018-21

10 450.0 Marlee Johnson (392k 3a 4-102b) 2022-23

POINTS PER SET (MIN. 20 SETS)

1. 371 Sarah Gomish (94 sets) 2018
2. 349 Emma Antigua (219 sets) 2022-23
3. 273 Jenna Dubosky (215 sets) 2021-23
4. 263 Mary Kate Mooney (306 sets)  2018-19,21
5. 2.58 Sydney Buell (325 sets) - 2018-19,21-22
6. 2.56 Grace Giza (295 sets) 2018-19,21
7. 2.24 Dollie Byrd (25 sets) - 2022-23
8. 2.18 Shayna Warfel (290 sets) 2019,21-23
9. 2.09 Liz Bopp (411 sets) 2021-23
10. 1.87 Emily Jackson (283 sets) - 2021-23

SETS PLAYED

1. 411 Liz Bopp 2021-23
2. 345 Bryn Stek 2018-19,21-22
3. 325 Sydney Buell 2018-19,21-22
4. 317  Alyssa Cianciulli 2018-19,21
5. 306 Mary Kate Mooney 2018-19,21
6. 297 Mia Nicholes 2018-19,21
7. 295 Grace Giza 2018-19,21
8. 290 Shayna Warfel - 2019,21-23
9. 288 Maura Uschock 2021-23
10. 283  Emily Jackson 2021-23

MATCHES PLAYED

1. 107 Liz Bopp 2021-23
2. 104 Bryn Stek 2018-19,21-22
3. 95  Sydney Buell 2018-19,21-22
4. 90  Maura Uschock 2021-23
5. 88 Alyssa Cianciulli 2018-19,21
6. 87 Mary Kate Mooney 2018-19,21
7. 86 Shayna Warfel 2019,21-23
8. 85 Mia Nicholes 2018-19,21
9. 84  Grace Giza 2018-19,21
10. 74 Emily Jackson 2021-23

ASSIST PCT. (MIN. 150 ASSISTS)

.303 Brooke Kratzer (392/1294 ast.) 2019,21-22
2022-23

299 Elise Adelman (1757/5882 ast.)
295 Aydan Espinal (1100/3723 ast.)

.282 Bryn Stek (1277/4533 ast.)
244 Sydney Buell (246/1007 ast.)
234 Tayla Miller (132/565 ast.)
219 Allison Saalfrank (59/269 ast.)
216  Jenna Dubosky (51/236 ast.)
10 194 Hannah Robson (63/324 ast.)

© O NG A WD

.290 Emma Van Arsdale (475/1637 ast.)

2021-22

2018
2018-22
2018-22

2022-23
2022-23

2021-22
2022
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TEAM MATCH RECDRDS

KILLS

1. 64 - at Kutztown; 10/9/2021
2. 62 -vs West Va. Wesleyan; 9/8/2018
3. 61-atLock Haven; 10/30/2018
4. 59 - Millersville; 10/1/2021
5. 56 - Kutztown; 11/15/2019
6. 54 -vsNDC; 9/18/2021
7. 53 -vs Felician; 9/14/2019
8. 52 - vs Felician; 9/6/2019
9. 51 - at Shepherd; 11/6/2021
10. 50 - vs Felician; 9/4/2021
50 - vs Virginia Union; 8/31/2018

1. 218 - vs West Va. Wesleyan; 9/8/2018
2. 213 - at Lock Haven; 10/30/2018
3. 212 - at East Stroudsburg; 10/8/2021
4. 201 - vs Felician; 9/6/2019
5. 196 - at Chestnut Hill; 10/19/2021
196 - at California (PA); 9/15/2018

7. 195 - at East Stroudsburg; 11/16/2021
8. 193 - Millersville; 10/1/2021
193 - Slippery Rock; 10/5/2019

10. 190 - at Shepherd; 11/6/2021
1. 330 - Chestnut Hill; 9/4/2018
2. .325 - vs D'Youville; 10/30/2021
3. .258 - at Kutztown; 10/9/2021
4. 255 - Kutztown; 10/5/2018
5. 244 - vs Post; 9/5/2021
6. .239 - Kutztown; 11/15/2019
7. 227 - at Wheeling; 9/17/2021
8. .216 - Kutztown; 11/13/2021
9. .212 - Shippensburg; 10/15/2021
10. .194 - Lock Haven; 11/12/2019
1. 59 - at Kutztown; 10/9/2021
58 - Millersville; 10/1/2021

58 - at Lock Haven; 10/30/2018

4. 57 - vs West Va. Wesleyan; 9/8/2018
5. 53 -vsNDC; 9/18/2021
53 - Kutztown; 11/15/2019

7. 52 - vs Felician; 9/14/2019
8. 50 - vs Felician; 9/6/2019
9. 49 - vs Felician; 9/4/2021
10. 47 - at Shepherd; 11/6/2021
47 - at East Stroudsburg; 11/16/2021

47 - vs Virginia Union; 8/31/2018

1. 13 vs Virginia Union 8/31/18
13 Lock Haven 11/12/19

13 Kutztown 11/15/19

13 at Lock Haven 10/30/18

5 12 at Post 9/15/19
6. 11 vs Felician 9/4/21
11 vs Post 9/5/21

11 vs NDC 9/18/21

11 at East Stroudsburg 11/16/21

11 Slippery Rock 10/5/19

1 vs Fairmont St. 9/6/19

11 vs Felician 9/14/19

1. 115
2. 110

vs West Va. Wesleyan
at East Stroudsburg 1

Bloomsburg Volleyball Record Book

9/8/18
0/8/21

© ® N o

SOLO BLOCKS

Hwnh =

ASSIST BLOCKS

1

TOTAL BLOCKS

KILLS (3 SETS)

gk wN =

9.

10.

KILLS (4 SETS)

1.
2.
3.

102
102
101
99
97
94
94

oo oo oo oy N O

26
26
22
22
22
20
20
20
18
18
18
18
18
18

15.0
14.0
14.0
14.0
135
13.0
13.0
130
12.0
12.0
12.0

48
43
41
40
39
39
39
39
38
37
37

62
56
50
50

at Chestnut Hill
vs Felician

at California (PA)
Slippery Rock

at Kutztown

at Shepherd
Millersville

at Lock Haven

at East Stroudsburg
at Lock Haven
Lock Haven

at Wheeling

West Chester

at East Stroudsburg
Kutztown

at Seton Hill
Pitt-Johnstown
Mercyhurst

vs Felician

Millersville

at Chestnut Hill
Shepherd

at West Chester
at Post
Shippensburg
Slippery Rock
vs Alderson Broaddus
vs Edinboro

at Kutztown

at Shepherd
Pitt-Johnstown
vs Felician

vs Felician

at Chestnut Hill
Millersville
Pitt-Johnstown
vs Felician
West Chester
at East Stroudsburg
Shepherd

vs Felician

Lock Haven

at Shepherd

at Post

Chestnut Hill
Kutztown
Kutztown

vs Virginia Union
at Wheeling
Shippensburg

vs Fairmont St.
vs Notre Dame (OH)
vs West Liberty
vs D'Youville

at Kutztown

vs West Va. Wesleyan
Kutztown

vs Felician

vs Virginia Union

14

10/19/2021
9/6/19
9/15/18
10/5/19
10/9/21
11/6/21
10/1/21
10/30/18

10/8/21
10/30/18
9/24/21
9/17/21
10/2/21
11/16/21
10/5/18
10/12/19
10/18/19
10/26/18
9/14/19

10/1/21
10/19/2021
10/16/21
10/30/21
9/15/19
10/15/21
10/5/19
9/20/19
9/11/21
10/9/21
11/6/21
10/18/19
9/6/19
9/14/19

10/19/2021
10/1/21
10/18/19
9/14/19
10/2/21
10/8/21
10/16/21
9/6/19
9/24/21
11/6/21
9/15/19

9/4/18
11/13/21
10/5/18
9/2021/2019
9/17/21
11/3/18
9/6/19
9/7/18
9/10/21
10/30/21
10/26/19

9/8/18
11/15/19
9/4/21
8/31/18

48
48
8. 45
45
45

vs Frostburg St.
Shepherd

at California (PA)
at Southern N.H.
Lock Haven

vs Saint Anselm

9/11/21
10/16/21
9/15/18
9/5/21
10/2/18
9/15/19

KILLS (5 SETS

64
61
59
54
53
52
51
49
48
. 43
43

OO N O A WP

=
o

at Kutztown

at Lock Haven
Millersville

vs NDC

vs Felician

vs Felician

at Shepherd

at East Stroudsburg
at East Stroudsburg
at Chestnut Hill
Slippery Rock

10/9/21
10/30/18
10/1/21
9/18/21
9/14/19
9/6/19
11/6/21
10/8/21
11/16/21
10/19/21
10/5/19

ATTEMPTS (3 SETS)

147
142
131
129
129
6. 128

128

128
9. 126
10. 125
125

W

vs Notre Dame (OH)
vs Davis & Elkins
at Kutztown

vs Southern N.H.
vs Virginia Union
vs West Liberty
at Wheeling
Shippensburg

vs Adelphi

East Stroudsburg
Kutztown

9/7/18
9/20/19
10/26/19
9/7/18
9/21/19
9/10/21
9/17/21
11/3/18
9/1/18
11/12/21
11/13/21

ATTEMPTS (4 SETS

218
196
186
179
177
175
173
165
164
10 161

N O AP E

vs West Va. Wesleyan
at California (PA)
Mercyhurst

Shepherd

at California (PA)

vs Notre Dame (OH)
at Susquehanna

at Southern N.H.

vs Alderson Broaddus
vs Felician

9/8/18
9/15/18
10/26/18
10/16/21
10/11/19
9/7/19
10/24/18
9/5/21
9/20/19
9/4/21

ATTEMPTS (S SETS)

213
212
201
196
195
193
193
. 190
9. 186
186

o AW

at Lock Haven

at East Stroudsburg
vs Felician

at Chestnut Hill

at East Stroudsburg
Millersville

Slippery Rock

at Shepherd

vs NDC

at Kutztown

10/30/18
10/8/21
9/6/19
10/19/21
11/16/21
10/1/21
10/5/19
11/6/21
9/18/21
10/9/21

ACES (3 SETS)

1. 13
11
11

4. 10
10
10

7.9
9

9. 8
8
8

Lock Haven

vs Post

vs Fairmont St.
Shippensburg
vs D'Youville

vs Southern N.H.
at West Chester
at Lock Haven
at Cal U (PA)

at Kutztown
Chestnut Hill

11/12/19
9/5/21
9/6/19

10/15/21

10/30/21
9/7/18
11/2/19
10/15/19
9/10/21
10/26/19
9/4/18



ACES (4 SETS)

=

S

ACES (5 SETS)

o=

o

®

10.

ASSISTS (3 SETS)

1. 45 Chestnut Hill 9/4/18
2. 40 Kutztown 11/13/21
3. 38 Kutztown 10/5/18
38 vs Virginia Union 9/21/19
5 37 vs Notre Dame (OH) 9/7/18
6. 36 Shippensburg 11/3/18
36 vs Fairmont St. 9/6/19
8. 35 at Wheeling 9/17/21
35 vs D'Youville 10/30/21
10. 34 vs West Liberty 9/10/21
34 at Walsh 9/1/18
ASSISTS (4 SETS)
1. 57 vs West Va. Wesleyan 9/8/18
2. 53 Kutztown 11/15/19
3. 49  vsFelician 9/4/21
4. 47  vs \Virginia Union 8/31/18
5. 46  vs Frostburg St. 9/11/21
6. 45  at California (PA) 9/15/18
7. 42  Shepherd 10/16/21
42 Lock Haven 10/2/18
42 vs Southern Conn. St. 9/14/19
42 vs Saint Anselm 9/15/19
42 at Millersville 9/29/18
ASSISTS (5 SETS)
1. 59 at Kutztown 10/9/21
2. 58 Millersville 10/1/21
58 at Lock Haven 10/30/18
4. 53  vsNDC 9/18/21
5. 52 vs Felician 9/14/19
6. 50  vs Felician 9/6/19
7. 47 at Shepherd 11/6/21
47 at East Stroudsburg 11/16/21
9. 46  atEast Stroudsburg 10/8/21
10. 42 at Chestnut Hill 10/19/21
DIGS (3 SETS)
1. 72 Kutztown 11/13/21
2. 68 at Lock Haven 10/22/21
68  vs Virginia Union 9/21/19
4. 65 vs Davis & Elkins 9/20/19
5. 63 at Kutztown 10/26/19
6. 61 vs Notre Dame (OH) 9/7/18
7. 59 East Stroudsburg 11/12/21
59 at Millersville 11/1/19
59 vs Southern N.H. 9/7/18
10. 57 at West Chester 11/2/19
57 vs Adelphi 9/1/18
57 vs Neb.-Kearney 9/8/18
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TEAM MATCH RECORDS

vs Virginia Union
Kutztown

at Post

vs Felician

at West Chester

at Southern N.H.

vs Frostburg St.

IUP

vs Southern Conn. St.
at Millersville

at Lock Haven

vs NDC

at East Stroudsburg
Slippery Rock

vs Felician
Millersville

at Seton Hill

at East Stroudsburg
Pitt-Johnstown

at Shepherd

8/31/18
11/15/19
9/15/19
9/4/21
10/30/21
9/5/21
9/11/21
10/19/19
9/14/19
10/29/21

10/30/18
9/18/21
11/16/21
10/5/19
9/14/19
10/1/21
10/12/19
10/8/21
10/18/19
11/6/21

DIGS (4 SETS)

1. 115 vs West Va. Wesleyan 9/8/18

2. 102 at California (PA) 9/15/18

3. 93  atCalifornia (PA) 10/11/19

4. 92 Mercyhurst 10/26/18

5. 83 vs Felician 9/4/21

6. 82  vs Notre Dame (OH) 9/7/19

7. 81 Shepherd 10/16/21

8. 80 at Millersville 9/29/18

9. 79 at Susquehanna 10/24/18

10. 77 Lock Haven 9/24/21

DIGS (5 SETS)

1. 110 at East Stroudsburg 10/8/21

2. 107 at Chestnut Hill 10/19/21

3. 102 s Felician 9/6/19

4. 101 Slippery Rock 10/5/19

5 99 at Kutztown 10/9/21

6. 97 at Shepherd 11/6/21

7. 94 Millersville 10/1/21

94 at Lock Haven 10/30/18

9. 90 at East Stroudsburg 11/16/21

10. 75 at Seton Hill 10/12/19
BLOCKS (3 SETS)

1. 11.0 Shippensburg 10/15/21

2. 10.0 atCalU (PA) 9/10/21

3. 9.0 Kutztown 11/13/21

9.0 at West Chester 11/2/19

5. 80 vsWest Liberty 9/10/21

8.0  at Shippensburg 11/5/21

8.0  at Millersville 11/1/19

8.0 Kutztown 10/5/18

8.0  vs Virginia Union 9/21/19

10. 70  vs Post 9/5/21

70  at Wheeling 9/17/21

7.0  Lock Haven 11/12/19

7.0  at Seton Hill 9/14/18

7.0  at W.Va. Wesleyan 9/21/19
BLOCKS (4 SETS)

1. 135 West Chester 10/2/21

2. 13.0 Shepherd 10/16/21

3. 12.0 Lock Haven 9/24/21

12.0 at Post 9/15/19

5. 11.0 vs Edinboro 9/11/21

11.0 at Millersville 10/29/21

11.0 at West Chester 10/30/21

11.0 vs Alderson Broaddus 9/20/19

9. 10.0 Mercyhurst 10/26/18

10. 8.0  vs Frostburg St. 9/11/21

8.0  vs Notre Dame (OH) 9/7/19
BLOCKS (5 SETS)

1. 15.0 at Chestnut Hill 10/19/21

2. 140 Millersville 10/1/21

14.0 Pitt-Johnstown 10/18/19

14.0 s Felician 9/14/19

5. 13.0 atEast Stroudsburg 10/8/21

13.0 s Felician 9/6/19

7. 12.0 atShepherd 11/6/21

8. 11.0 atKutztown 10/9/21

11.0 at Seton Hill 10/12/19

10. 10.0 Slippery Rock 10/5/19
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TEAM SEASON RECORDS

1 2135 (151) 2022 | e et coe |+ 1505106 sets 2023
2. 1220 (180) 2023 2. 1468 (110 sets) 2021
3. 1158 (141) 2021 | > 1936095sets) 2018 |2 1389 (201 sets) 2022
4. 1119 (.097) 2019 4. 1345 (115 sets) 2019
5. 1010 (112) 2018 5 13.26 (95 sets) 2018
L 908 (2293 serves) 2023
1. 1151 (106 sets) 2023 | & 906 (4132 serves) 20224, 5y 2022
2. 1063 (95 sets) 2018 i‘ ?3996(25:3651:5;) ggfé 2. 15 2019
3. 10.62 (201 sets) 2022 | o s e ot | 3 10 2021
4. 10.53 (110 sets) 2021 4. 106 2023
5. 973 (115 sets) 2019 _3_ 5. 95 2018
1 7241 (2135-1040-7241) 2022 | 1 3318(20Lsets) 2022 4, o5 2022
2. 4223 (1119-708-4223) 2019 ; 123; Eﬁg ;:t:) ggf; 2. 32 2019
3. 4163 (1158-569-4163) S I o |3 2 2021
4. 3888 (1220-521-3888) 2023 4 28 2018
5. 3783 (1010-587-3783) 2018 | 3 1689 (106 sets) 2025 | o o 2023
1. 180 (1220-521-3888) 2023 i 13'25((191%5:;2) igi

2. 151 (2135-1040-7241) 2022 | & O e Jose:

3. 141 (1158-569-4163) 2001 [ 2 e e S

4. 112 (1010-587-3783) I oot

5. .097 (1119-708-4223) 2019

RECEPTION PCT. (MIN 300 RECEPT)

ASSISTS 1. .948 (2117 receptions) 2021
1 1982 (201 sets) 2022 ; 'z;‘j <(2236057 rece"tt,'onj) ggig
2. 1109 (106 sets) 2023 | > receptions
4. 909 (2160 receptions) 2023
3. 1077 (110 sets) 2001 | 0o o o) oo
4. 1056 (115 sets) 2019 | > receptions
5. 941 (95 sets) 2018 BLOCK SOLOS
ASSISTS PER SET 1. 77 (110 sets) - 2021
1. 10.46 (106 sets) 2023 ; 258 (&f; SeIS; i 22?;
2. 9.91(95sets) 2018 | (10656 ts) So2s
3. 9.86 (201 sets) 2022 | 0 ste )S 016
5. 9.8 (115 sets) 2019 BLOCK ASSISTS
ASSIST PCT 1. 504 (201 sets) 2022
2. 359 (110 sets) 2021
1. 281 (1109/3953 assists 1109,39,2788,17) 2023 i : ;ig 8(1)56 SEttS)) ;8;3
2. 268 (1982/7406 assists 1982,-172,5554,42) ' sets
2022 5. 134 (95 sets) 2018
3. 261(1077/4132 assists 1077,-190,3197,48) - 2021 TOTAL BLOCKS

4. 257 (1056/4109 assists 1056,66,2928,59) - 2019

) 1 3270 (201 sets) 2022
. 244941 ts 941,53,2813,4 201
5 (941/3856 assists 941,53,2813,49) 018 5 256.5 (110 sets) 2021
SERVICE ACES 3. 213.0 (115 sets) 2019
1 330 (201 sets) 2022 : ﬁé '8 (‘;26 Stet)S) ggig
2. 215 (115 sets) 2019 | > 179 sets
3. 200 (110 sets) 2021 BLOCKS PER SET
4. 192 (106 sets) - 2023
5 140 (95 sote) Cos | 1 2330ty 2021
SERVICE ACES PER SET 3. 173 (106 sets) 2023
1. 187 (115 sets) 2019 g i'fz ((sgl Sft)s) ‘;gis
2. 182 (110 sets) 2021 | 2 b
3. 181 (106 sets) 2023 POINTS
4. 164(20Lsets) 2022 41 5702 0 (2135k 330a 75-504b) 2022
B a -
5. 147 (95 set 2018
(95 sets) 2. 1614.5 (1158k 200a 77-359b) 2021
SERVICE ATTEMPTS 3. 1595.0 (1220k 192a 45-276b) 2023
4. 1547.0 (1119k 215a 48-330b) 2019
1 4132 (201 set 2022
(201 sets) 5. 12600 (1010k 140a 43-134b) 2018
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SERIES RECORDS VS OPPONENTS

Current LastBU Last Opp.
Opponent W L Began Streak Win Win
Adelphi 0 1 9/1/18 L1 N/A 9/1/18
Alderson Broaddus 0o 1 9/20/19 L1 N/A 9/20/19
Ashland o 1 9/7/19 L1 N/A 9/7/19
Assumption 1 0 9/24/23 W1 9/24/23 N/A
Belmont Abbey 0 1 11/10/22 L1 N/A 11/10/22
Cal U (PA) 1 4 9/15/18 L2 9/10/21 9/2/23
Cedarville 0 1 9/8/23 L1 N/A 9/8/23
Charleston (WV) 0 1 9/9/22 L1 N/A 9/9/22
Chestnut Hill 1 3 9/4/18 L3 9/4/18 10/24/23
Clarion o 2 9/22/18 L2 N/A 10/4/19
Davenport 0o 1 9/2/22 L1 N/A 9/2/22
Davis & Elkins o 1 9/20/19 L1 N/A 9/20/19
DYouville 1 0 10/30/21 W1 10/30/21 N/A
East Stroudsburg 0 10 10/6/18 L10 N/A 10/28/23
Edinboro 1 4 10/20/19 W1 9/15/23 9/2/22
Fairmont St o 2 9/6/19 L2 N/A 9/17/21
Felician 3 0 9/6/19 W3 9/4/21 N/A
Findlay 0o 1 9/7/23 L1 N/A 9/7/23
Frostburg St 1 1 9/11/21 L1 9/11/21 8/27/22
Gannon 0O 3 10/27/18 L3 N/A 9/16/23
Grand Valley State 0 1 8/31/18 L1 N/A 8/31/18
Hillsdale 0 1 9/9/23 L1 N/A 9/9/23
IUP 0o 2 9/21/18 L2 N/A 9/21/18
Juniata 0o 1 9/27/22 L1 N/A 9/27/22
Kutztown 8 1 10/5/18 W3 10/27/23 10/1/22
Lake Erie 1 0 8/26/22 W1 8/27/22 N/A
Lock Haven 6 4 10/2/18 L2 10/14/22 10/20/23
Malone 0 1 9/3/22 L1 N/A 9/3/22
Mercyhurst 0O 3 10/26/18 L3 N/A 9/16/23
Millersville 4 4 9/29/18 W2 11/11/23 10/21/22
Neb-Kearny 0o 1 9/8/18 L1 N/A 9/8/18
Notre Dame (OH) 0O 6 9/7/18 L6 N/A 9/3/22
Ohio Dominican o 1 9/1/23 L1 N/A 9/1/23
Pitt-dohnstown 0O 3 10/13/18 L3 N/A 10/18/19
Post 2 0 9/15/19 W2 9/5/21 N/A
Saginaw Valley State 1 0 9/8/23 W1 9/8/23 N/A
Saint Anslem o 2 9/15/19 L2 N/A 9/4/21
Salem 1 0 9/10/22 W1 9/10/22 N/A
Seton Hill 0 2 9/14/18 L2 N/A 10/12/19
Shepherd o 7 11/18/19 L7 N/A 11/3/23
Shippensburg 2 7 10/12/18 L3 10/7/22 11/4/23
Slippery Rock 1 1 10/19/18 L1 10/5/19 10/19/18
Southern Conn State 0o 1 9/14/19 L1 N/A 9/14/19
Southern New Hampshire 1 1 9/7/18 L1 9/7/18 9/5/21
Susquehanna o 2 10/24/18 L2 N/A 10/23/19
Virginia State 0 1 9/22/22 L1 N/A 9/22/22
Virginia Union 2 0 8/31/18 L2 N/A 9/21/19
Walsh (OH) 0 1 9/1/18 L1 N/A 9/1/18
West Chester 1 7 9/28/18 L1 10/6/23 11/10/23
West Virginia Wesleyan 2 1 9/8/18 L1 9/21/19 9/2/23
West Liberty 1 1 9/10/21 L1 9/10/21 9/18/21
Wheeling 0 1 9/18/21 L1 N/A 9/18/21
Wilmington (DE) 1 0 10/10/23 W1 10/10/23 N/A

Bloomsburg Volleyball Record Book



GAME-BY-GAME VS. ALL OPPONENTS

Aldelphi University

Chestnut Hill College

Fairmont State University

Record: O0-1 Record: 1-3 Record: 0-2
Home: n/a Home: 1-1 Home: n/a
Away: n/a Away: 0-2 Away: n/a
Neutral: 0-1 Neutral: n/a Neutral: 0-2
Current Streak: Aldephi University Current Streak: Chestnut Hill College Current Streak: Fairmont State Univ.
9/1/2018................ Neutral................... L0O-3 | 9/4/2018 ............... Home.........co........ W 3-0 | 9/6/2019 ............... Neutral........c.......... L0-3
10/19/2021............ AWaY .o L2-3 | 9/17/2021.............. Neutral........cccco.... L0O-3
Alderson Broaddus University 9/20/2022............. Home.........ocoooe. L0-3
Record: 0-1 10/14/2023 ........... AWaAY .o L0-3 Felician University
Home: n/a Record: 3-0
Away: n/a Clarion University Home: n/a
Neutral: 0-1 Record: 0-2 Away: n/a
Current Streak: Alderson Broaddus Univ. Home: 0-2 Neutral: 3-0
Away: n/a Current Streak: Felician University
9/20/2018............. Neutral......c.ccocoene. L 1-3 | Neutral: n/a
Current Streak: Clarion University 9/6/2019 ...............
Ashland (OH) 9/14/2019. .
Record: 0-1 9/22/2018 ............. Home.........oooooo. L0-3 | 9/4/2021................
Home: n/a 10/14/2019............ Home......oooovevene L0-3
Away: 0-1 Findlay (University of.)
Neutral: n/a Davenport University Record: O0-1
Current Streak: Ashland (OH) Record: 0-1 Home: n/a
Home: n/a Away: 0-1
9/7/2019................ AWAY .o L1-3 | Away: n/a Neutral: n/a
Neutral: 0-1 Current Streak: Univ. of Findlay
Assumption Current Streak: Davenport Univ.
Record: 1-0 9/7/2023 .............. AWAY . LO-3
Home: 1-0 9/2/2022 ............... Neutral.................. L0-3
Away: n/a Frostburg State University
Neutral: n/a Davis & Elkins College Record: 1-1
Current Streak: Bloomsburg University Record: 0-T Home: n/a
Home: n/a Away: n/a
9/24/2023............. Home.....ccoooevn. W 3-2 | Away: 0-1 Neutral: 1-1
Neutral: n/a Current Streak: Frostburg State Univ.
Belmont Abbey College Current Streak: Davis & Elkins College
Record: 0-1 9/11/2021 .............. Neutral.................. W 3-1
Home: n/a 9/20/2019.............. AWAY ..o L0-3 | 8/27/2022............. Neutral........ccccooe.e. L0-3
Away: n/a
Neutral: 0-1 D’Youville University Gannon University
Current Streak: Belmont Abbey College Record: 1-0 Record: 0-35
Home: n/a Home: 0-1
9/10/2022 ............. Neutral.......cccocoeenee. L1-3 | Away: n/a Away: 0-2
Neutral: 1-0 Neutral: n/a
California University of PA Current Streak: D'Youville University Current Streak: Gannon University
Record: 1-4
Home: n/a 10/30/2021........... Neutral................. W 3-0 | 10/27/2018 ........... Home.......ccooooee. L0O-3
Away: 1-4 9/28/2019 ............. AWAY o L0O-3
Neutral: n/a East Stroudsburg University 9/16/2023 ............. AWAY .o L0-3
Current Streak: California Univ. of PA ecord: O-
Home: 0-5 Grand Valley State University
9/15/2018.............. AWAY .o L1-3 | Away: 0-5 Record: 0-1
10/11/2019............ AWAY .o L1-3 | Neutral: n/a Home: n/a
9/10/2021.............. AWAY ..o W 3-0 | Current Streak: East Stroudsburg Univ. Away: n/a
8/27/2022 ............. AWAY ..o L2-3 Neutral: 0-1
9/2/2023 ............... AWAY ..o, L2-3 | 10/6/2018 ............. Home.......cooooevvnnn. L 1-3 | Current Streak: Grand Valley State Univ.
10/25/2019 ........... AWaAY ... L0-3
Cedarville University 11/16/2019 ............ Home........covove. L0-3 | 8/31/2018.............. Neutral................... L0-3
Record: 0-1 10/8/2021.............. AWaY ..o L2-3
Home: n/a 11/12/2021 ........... Home.....ccooooee. L 0-3 Hillsdale College
Away: n/a 11/16/2021 ............ AWAY ..o L 2-3 | Record: O0-1
Neutral: 0-1 9/30/2022............. Home.....c.cccoevvnen. L 0-3 | Home: n/a
Current Streak: Cedarville Univ. 11/4/2022.............. AWAY ..o, L1-3 | Away: n/a
10/14/2023 ........... AWaAY ..o L 0-3 | Neutral: 0-1
9/8/2023 ............... Neutral.......c.cccooe.e. L2-3 | 10/28/2023........... Home. ..o L 0-3 | Current Streak: Hillsdale College
Charleston (University of) Edinboro University 9/9/2023 ............... Neutral........c.......... L0-3
Record: O0-1 Record: 1-4
Home: n/a Home: n/a Indiana University of PA
Away: 0-1 Away: 1-2 Record: 0-2
Neutral: n/a Neutral: 0-2 Home: 0-2
Current Streak: Univ. of Charleston Current Streak: Edinboro Univ. Away: n/a
Neutral: n/a
9/9/2022................ AWAY .o L0-3 | 10/20/2018........... AWAY ..o L 0-3 | Current Streak: Indiana Univ. of PA
9/27/2019 ............. AWAY ..o L0-3
9/11/2021 .............. Neutral.................... L1-3 | 9/21/2018.............. Home. ... L0-3
9/2/2022 .............. Neutral................... L0-3 | 10/19/2019........... Home.......ccoovevn. L1-3
9/15/2023 ............. AWaY ..o W 3-0
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GAME-BY-GAME VS. ALL OPPONENTS

Juniata College

Record: O-1

Home: n/a

Away: 0-1

Neutral: n/a

Current Streak: Juniata College

9/27/2022 ............. AWAY e L1-3
Kutztown University

Record: 8-1

Home: 4-1

Away: 4-0

Neutral: n/a

Current Streak: Bloomsburg University

10/5/2018............. 3-0

10/26/2019 .. . ..W3-0

11/15/2021 ... . 3-1

10/9/2021............. 3-2

11/13/2021 ............ 3-0

10/1/2022.............. 1-3

11/5/2022.............. 3-2

10/13/2023 ........... 3-1

10/27/2023 .......... 3-1

Lake Erie College

Record: 1-0

Home: n/a

Away: n/a

Neutral: 1-0

Current Streak: Bloomsburg University

8/26/2022............. Neutral................. W 3-2
Lock Haven University

Record: 6-4

Home: 3-2

Away: 3-2

Neutral: n/a

Current Streak: Lock Haven Univ.

10/2/2018.............. Home.....oooooveen. L1-3

10/30/2018........... AWAY ..o W 3-2

10/15/2019............ AWAY ..o W 3-0

11/12/2019 .......... Home................. W 3-0

9/24/2021 ............ Home.....oocoeve. W 3-1

10/22/2021 ... AWaY ... W 3-0

9/16/2022 ............. AWAY .o L2-3

10/14/2022 ........... Home.....cooe...... W 3-0

9/22/2023............. Home.....ooooo. L1-3

10/20/2023........... AWAY oo L2-3

Malone University

Record: O-1

Home: n/a

Away: n/a

Neutral: 0-1

Current Streak: Malone Univ.

9/3/2022 ............... Neutral................... L0-3
Mercyhurst University

Record: 0-35

Home: 0-1

Away: 0-2

Neutral: n/a

Current Streak: Mercyhurst Univ.

10/26/2018........... Home.......cocooee. L1-3

9/26/2019 ............. AWAY ..o LO-3

9/16/2023 ............. AWAY . L1-3
Millersville University

Record: 4-4

Home: 2-1

Away: 2-3

Neutral: n/a

Current Streak: Bloomsburg University

9/29/2018 ............. AWAY ..o L1-3

11/1/2019............... AWAY ..o L0-3
10/1/2021............... Home.......cccoovieae. W 3-2
10/29/2021 ........... AWAY ..o L1-3
9/23/2022............ AWAY .o W 3-2
10/21/2022 ........... Home......cocooovninne. L1-3
10/7/2023 ............. Home.....ccoooevnn. W 3-1
11/11/2023 ............ AWAY ..o, W 3-2

Nebraska at Kearney (University of.)

Record: 0-1

Home: n/a

Away: n/a

Neutral: 0-1

Current Streak: Nebraska at Kearney
9/8/2018 ............... Neutral........cc......... L1-3

Notre Dame College (Ohio)

Record: 0-4

Home: n/a

Away: n/a

Neutral: 0-4

Current Streak: Notre Dame College OH
9/7/2018................ Neutral.................. L 0-3
9/7/2019................ Neutral.........ccco...... L1-3
9/18/2021............. Neutral........c.......... L2-3
9/3/2022 .............. Neutral................... L 0-3

Ohio Dominican University

Record: O-1

Home: n/a

Away: n/a

Neutral: 0-1

Current Streak: Ohio Dominican Univ.
9/1/2023............... Neutral.................. L2-3

Pittsburgh Johnstown (University of.)

Record: 0-3

Home: 0-2

Away: 0-1

Neutral: n/a

Current Streak: Pitt. Johnstown (Univ. of.)

10/13/2018........... AWaAY ..o L0-3

11/2/2018 ............ Home.....ooooei. L0-3

10/18/2019........... Home........o.coo.... L2-3
Post University

Record: 2-0

Home: n/a

Away: 1-0

Neutral: 1-0

Current Streak: Bloomsburg University

9/15/2019.............. AWAY ..o W 3-1

9/5/2021................ Neutral................ W 3-0

Saginaw Valley State University

Record: 1-0

Home: n/a

Away: n/a

Neutral: 1-0

Current Streak: Bloomsburg University

9/8/2023 ............... Neutral................. W 3-0
Saint Anselm College

Record: 0-2

Home: n/a

Away: 0-1

Neutral: 0-1

Current Streak: Saint Anselm College

9/15/2019.............. Neutral..........c......... L1-3

9/4/2021................ AWAY ..o L0-3

Salem University
Record: 1-0
Home: n/a

Away: n/a
Neutral: 1-0
Current Streak: Bloomsburg University

9/10/2022.............. Neutral................. W 3-0

Seaton Hill University
Record: 0-2
Home: n/a
Away: 0-2
Neutral: n/a
Current Streak: Seaton Hill Univ.

9/14/2018.............. AWAY ..o L0-3
10/12/2019............ AWAY o L2-3
Shepherd University
Record: O-/
Home: 0-4

Away: 0-3

Neutral: n/a
Current Streak: Shepherd Univ.

11/8/2019............. Home........ocoooo... L0-3
10/16/2021............ Home ..o L1-3
11/6/2021 .............. AWAY ..o L2-3
10/8/2022.............. AWAY o L0-3
10/29/2022........... Home......oooeee. L0-3
9/29/2023............ AWAY .o L1-3
11/3/2023.............. Home...cooooovei . L1-3
Shippensburg University

Record: 2-/

Home: 1-4

Away: 1-3

Neutral: n/a
Current Streak: Shippensburg Univ.

10/12/2018............ 0-3
11/3/2018 .............. 0-3
11/9/2019............. 0-3
10/15/2021... . 3-0
11/5/2021 ..... . 0-3
10/7/2022 ............. 3-2
10/28/2022........... 1-3
9/30/2023............ 0-3
11/4/2023.............. 0-3
Slippery Rock University

Record: 1-1

Home: 1-0

Away: 0-1

Neutral: n/a
Current Streak: Bloomsburg University

10/19/2018............ AWAY e, L1-3
10/5/2019.............. Home........cco..... W 3-2
Southern Connecticut State Universit

ecord: 0-
Home: n/a
Away: n/a
Neutral: 0-1
Current Streak: Southern Conn. St. Univ.
9/14/2019............. Neutral.........c.oco...... L1-3

Southern New Hampshire University
Record: 1-1

Home: n/a

Away: 0-1

Neutral: 1-0

Current Streak: Southern New Hamp.
9/7/2018................ Neutral................ W 3-0
9/5/2021................ AWAY ..o, L1-3
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GAME-BY-GAME VS. ALL OPPONENTS

Susquehanna University

Record: 0-2

Home: 0-1

Away: 0-1

Neutral: n/a

Current Streak: Susquehanna Univ.

10/24/2018............ AWAY e L1-3
10/23/2019 ........... Home.....oocooven. L0-3
Virginia State University

Record: O-1

Home: n/a

Away: n/a

Neutral: 0-1

Current Streak: Virginia State Univ.
9/9/2022 ............... Neutral.........c......... L2-3

Virginia Union University

Record: 2-0

Home: n/a

Away: n/a

Neutral: 2-0

Current Streak: Bloomsburg University

8/31/2018............. Neutral................ W 3-1
9/21/2019.............. Neutral................ W 3-0

Walsh University (Ohio)

Record: O-1

Home: n/a

Away: 0-1

Neutral: n/a

Current Streak: Walsh Univ. (Ohio)

9/1/2018................ AWAY .o LO-3
West Chester University of PA

Record: 1-/

Home: 1-2
Away: 0-5
Neutral: 0-1
Current Streak: West Chester Univ.
9/28/2018 ............. AWAY ..o L0-3
11/2/2019 .............. AWAY .o LO-3
10/2/2021.............. Home.....oooovee. L1-3
10/30/2021............ AWAY .o L1-3
9/24/2022 ............. AWAY ..o, L0-3
10/22/2022........... Home.....ocoovo. L1-3
10/6/2023 ............. Home....oooooeen. W 3-0
11/10/2023............ AWAY . L1-3
West Liberty University
Record: 1-1
Home: n/a
Away: 0-1
Neutral: 1-0
Current Streak: Bloomsburg Unviersity
9/10/2021.............. Neutral................. W 3-0
9/18/2021.............. AWAY .o L0-3
West Virginia Wesleyan College
Record: 2-1
Home: n/a
Away: 1-0
Neutral: 1-1
Current Streak: West Virginia Wesleyan
9/8/2018 ............ Neutral................. W 3-1
9/21/2019.............. AWAY ..o W 3-0
9/2/2023 ............... Neutral.........c......... L2-3
Wheeling University
Record: O-1
Home: n/a
Away: 0-1

Neutral: n/a
Current Streak: Wheeling University

9/17/2021.............. Away ... L0-3

Wilmington University of (Del.)

Record: 1-0

Home: 1-0

Away: n/a

Neutral: n/a

Current Streak: Bloomsburg University

10/10/2023.......... Home.....oooeve. W 3-2
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ALL-TIME YEAR BY YEAR RESULTS

2018

2021

2023

Record: 6-22 (2-16 PSAC)
Head Coach: Dan Kreiger

8/31
8/31
9/1
9/1
9/4
9/7
9/7
9/8
9/8
9/14
9/15
9/21
9/22
9/28
9/29
10/2

Grand Valley State.................... L
Virginia Union Univ. ................
Walsh Univ. ..o L
Adelphi Univ. ..o, L
vs Chestnut Hill College........ W
South. New Hampshire......... W
Notre Dame College. ............... L
Univ. Nebraska at Kearney......L
West Virginia Wes. College ... W
at Seaton Hill Univ.................... L
at CalU . L
At TUP L
vs Clarion Univ. ... L

L

L

L

=

OOWORrRFROROORWNER,RR,POOOROUWOOWWOO WO
1

1
OCOUWNWI &

|
= N W

at West Chester Univ..............
at Millersville Univ......................
vs Lock Haven Univ
10/5 vs Kutztown Univ....................
10/6 vs East Stroudsburg Univ. ........ L
10/12 at Shippensburg Univ. ............. L
10/13 at Pitt Johnstown.................... L
10/19 at Slippery Rock Univ................ L
10/20 at Edinboro Univ...........cc.c........ L
L
L
L

10/24 at Susquehanna Univ................
10/26 vs Mercyhurst Univ..........ccc.......
10/27 vs Gannon UNiv. .......cccccooe..
10/30 at Lock Haven Univ.................. w
11/2  vs Pitt Johnstown.................... L
11/3  vs Shippensburg Univ............... L

1
WNOWNDWWWHWHHWHHENHWNOWOWOWOWOWOWW

2019
Record: 10-22 (5-14 PSAC)
Head Coach: Dan Kreiger

9/6
9/6
9/7
9/7
9/14
9/14
9/15
9/15
9/20
9/20
9/21
9/21
9/26
9/27
9/28
10/4
10/5 vs Slippery Rock Univ.. ........... W
10/11 at CALU oo L
10/12 at Seton Hill Univ...................... L
10/15 at Lock Haven Univ................ W
10/18 vs Pitt Johnstown....................
10/19 vs IUP oo
10/23 vs Susquehanna Univ
10/25 at East Stroudsburg Univ. .......
10/26 at Kutztown Univ................... W
11/1  at Millersville Univ..................... LO
11/2  at West Chester Univ.............. LO
11/8 vs Shepherd Univ...........ccc........ LO-
LO
3

Fairmont State Univ. ............... L
Felician Univ. ... W
Ashland Univ...................
Notre Dame College
Southern Conn. St. Univ. .........
Felician Univ.. ... W
Post Univ. ...cccoooovviiiee W
Saint Anselm College................ L
Davis & Elkins College............. L
Alderson Broaddus Univ. ......... L
Virginia Union Univ. .............. W
West Virginia Wes. College .. W
at Mercyhurst Univ
at Edinboro Univ.......................
at Gannon Univ.........

1
FPNWOW®WND W

11/9  vs Shippensburg Univ...............

11/12 vs Lock Haven Univ................ W
11/15 vs Kutztown Univ..................... W 3
11/16 vs East Stroudsburg Univ. ....... LO-

|
NP OWWWWOWUWUWWOWWNWWWWOOWWW

Record: 12-17 (6-8 PSAC)
Head Coach: Dan Kreiger

9/4  Felician Univ. ......cocooooveveveenn. W 3-1
9/4  Saint Anselm College............... L0-3
9/5  Southern New Hamp. Univ. ...L 1-3
9/5  Post UNiv. ..., W 3-0
9/10 West Liberty Univ.................... W 3-0
9/10 CALU ..o, W 3-0
9/11 EdIbOro.....cccoovoeeiiciee L1-3
9/11 Frostbug State Univ................. W 3-1
9/17 Fairmont State Univ. ............... L0-3
9/17  Wheeling UNiv.........cccocoveninne. L0-3
9/18 West Liberty Univ........ccccocco.... L0-3
9/18 Notre Dame College................ L2-3
9/24 vs Lock Haven Univ................. W 3-1
10/1  vs Millersville Univ. .................. W 3-2
10/2  vs West Chester Univ................ L1-3
10/8 at East Stroudsburg Univ. ....... L2-3
10/9 at Kutztown Univ..................... W 3-2
10/15 vs Shippensburg Univ............ W 3-0
10/16 vs Shepherd Univ.........c.ccccoo..e. L1-3
10/19 at Chestnut Hill College........... L2-3
10/22 at Lock Haven Univ................ W 3-0
10/29 at Millersville Univ...................... L1-3
10/30 at West Chester Univ. ............... L1-3
10/30 at D'Youville College.............. W 3-0
11/5  at Shippensburg Univ. .. L0-3
11/6  at Shepherd Univ.........c........... L2-3
11/12 vs East Stroudsburg Univ. ....... L0-3
11/13 vs Kutztown Univ.................... W 3-0

PSAC Qualifiers

11/16

at East Stroudsburg Univ. ....... L2-3
2022

8/26
8/27
8/27
9/2
9/2
9/3
9/3
9/9
9/9
9/10
9/10
9/16
9/20
9/23
9/24
9/27
9/30
10/1
10/7
10/8
10/14
10/21
10/22

10/29
11/4
11/5

L

L

10/28 vs Shippensburg Univ............... L
vs Shepherd Univ..................... L

L

Record: 6-21 (4-10 PSAC)
Head Coach: Dan Kreiger

Lake Erie College........ccooovenn. W
Frostburg State Univ. .............. L
CALU. L L
Davenport........cccoeoiiiiiine L
Edinboro Univ. ... L
Notre Dame College. ............... L
L
L
L
L

Malone Univ. ..o
Virginia State ...
Charleston .......c.cccooveiece.
Belmont Abbey
Salem ..o W
at Lock Haven University ........ L
vs Chestnut Hill......................... L
at Milersville Univ..................... W
at West Chester Univ. .............
at Juniata
vs East Stroudsburg Univ. .......
vs Kutztown Univ.......................
at Shippensburg Univ. ............ W
at Shepherd Univ. ..o L
vs Lock Haven Univ................
vs Millersville Univ. ...................
vs West Chetser Univ...............

NP ORPPRPRPWOWRORPOWONWNELEONOOOONO W
[

at East Stroudsburg Univ .........
at Kutztown Univ........cccoeee. W

1
NWWNWHWNHWNOWNWHWHWEHNWWOWWWOWWWWWWNWN

10/14 at East Stroudsburg Univ ........ L
10/20 at Lock Haven Univ.................. L
10/24 at Chestnut Hill College.......... L
10/27 vs Kutztown Univ .................... W
10/28 vs East stroudsburg Univ ........

11/3
11/4
11/10

Record: 9-18 (5-9 PSAC)
Head Coach: Dan Kreiger

vs Shippensburg Univ..............

L
vs Shepherd Univ........cc.cccooe... L
L
at West Chester Univ.............. L

9/1  Ohio Dominican Univ.............. L2-3
9/2  West Virginia Wes. College .... L 2-3
9/2  CALU ..o L2-3
9/7  University of Findlay L0-3
9/8 Cedaville Univ.......coooovovevennn. L2-3
9/8  Saginaw Valley State Univ.... W 3-0
9/9  Hillsdale College.......c..c.ccoenu. L0O-3
9/15 Edinboro Univ......cccccccevevnnnn. W 3-0
9/16 Gannon UNiV......ccccooevevevennn. L0-3
9/16 Mercyhurst Univ ..o L1-3
9/22 vs Lock Haven Univ................... L1-3
9/24 vs Assumption Univ ................ W 3-2
9/29 at Shepherd Univ...........cccoco...... L1-3
9/30 at Shippensburg Univ.............. L0-3
10/6 vs West Chester Univ............. W 3-0
10/7 vs Millersville Univ................... W 3-1
10/10 vs Wilimington Univ........ W 3-2
10/13 at Kutztown Univ..................... W 3-1
0-3
2-3
0-3
3-1
0-3
1-3
0-3
0-3
3-2

11/11

at Millersville Univ.................... W
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BLOOMSBURG IN THE PSAC TOURNAMENT

One Appearance (0-1)

2021 (#4 East Seed)

Quarterfinals  No. 1 East Stroudsburg, L/3-2 (25-13, 25-21, 22-25, 19-25, 15-12) .............. at ESU

- n

OVETAL ...t 0-1(.000)
INQUEFAL: . 0-0 (.000)
AWAY: s 0-1(.000)
HOME: e 0-0 (.000)
AS FHL SEEA. .o 0-0 (.000)
AS H2 SEEA ..o .0-0 (.000)
AS 33 SO .o .0-0 (.000)
As #4 Seed: 0-1(.000)
As #5 Seed: ..o 0-0 (.000)
AAS 6 SEEA: .o 0-0 (.000)
In Quarterfinals GAMES: ..............co.coiiiiiii s 0-1(.000)
In Semifinal Games: ........ .0-1(.000)

.0-0 (.000)

In Championship Games:

Series Records
Qpponent Series Record Last Meeting Result
East Stroudsburg ESU lead, 1-0 2021 Quarterfinals L 3-2

Bloomsburg Volleyball Record Book
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